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Inst. No.
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Institution name
Kobe Univ.
Tohoku Univ.
Fukushima Med. Coll.
Kanazawa Univ.
Osaka National Hosp.
Gifu Univ.
Shinshu Uniy.
Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp.
Nagasaki Univ.
Red Cross Hosp. Tokyo
Kumamoto Univ.
Nippon Med. Coll.
Uchino Hosp. (Kumamoto)
Keio Univ.
Kyushu Univ.
Tokyo Univ.
Jikei Univ.
Tokyo Cancer Inst.
Kyoto Univ.
Niigata Univ.
Okayama Univ.
Red Cross Hosp. Hiroshima
Osaka City Univ.
Hirosaki Univ.
Sendai National Hosp.
Kurume Univ.
Juntendo Univ.
Kagoshima Univ.
Hokkaido Univ.
Tokyo Med. Dent. Coll.
Miyazaki Pref. Hosp.
Shinoda Hosp. (Yamagata)
Tokyo Teishin Hosp.
Mitsui Kinen Hosp.
Sapporo Med. Coll.
Red Cross Hosp. Wakayama
Kunii Hosp. (Yamagata)
Osaka Univ.
Kyoto Med. Coll.
Tokyo Women’s Med. Coll.

TEEERNMBRR—E

47.
48.
49.
50.
53.
54.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
73.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
92.
94.
95.
96.
97.

HERmZE49% 5 5

Nagoya Univ.

Nagoya City Univ.
Kurashiki Central Hosp.
Red Cross Hosp. Okayama
Iwate Med. Coll.

Uchida Hosp. (Kanazawa)
Mie Univ.

Kanazawa National Hosp.
Kanto Teishin Hosp.

Kobe Chuo Muni. Hosp.
Tokyo Koseinenkin Hosp.
Yokohama City Univ.
Kyoto National Hosp.
Tottori Univ.

Red Cross Hosp. Morioka
Red Cross Hosp. Matsuyama
Hiroshima Univ.
Yamaguchi Univ.

Toyooka Public Hosp.
Gunma Univ.

Tokyo Police Hosp.

Osaka Kitano Hosp.

Chiba Univ.

Red Cross Hosp. Matsue
Kansai Med. Coll.
Kawasaki Hosp. (Okayama)
Touma Hosp. (Saitama)
Red Cross Hosp. Yamaguchi
Sasebo Muni. Hosp.

Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. (II)
Nagoya National Hosp.
Kosei Hosp.

Hitachi Sogo Hosp.

Red Cross Hosp. Osaka
Nihon Univ.

I Red Cross Hosp. Nagoya
National Med. Center Hosp.
Kumamoto National Hosp.
Nara Med. Coll.

Osaka Med. Coll.

Kyushu Univ. Seiiken
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98.
100.
101.
102.
103.
105.
106.
107.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.

Tokyo Univ. Hosp.
Yamanashi Pref. Hosp.
National Cancer Center
Shizuoka Pref. Hosp.
Osaka Seijinbyo Center
Saiseikai Hosp. Okayama
Kokura National Hosp.
Shimada Muni. Hosp.

Red Cross Hosp. Fukui
Osaka Police Hosp.
Hyogo Cancer Center

Red Cross Hosp. Ohtsu
Kanbara Hosp. (Shizuoka)
Fukuoka National Hosp.
Kanto Chuo Hosp.

Aichi Cancer Center
Kanagawa Seijinbyo Center
Oita Pref. Hosp.

Toyama Pref. Hosp.
Tokushima Univ.

Showa Univ.

Niigata Cancer Center
Hiroshima Muni. Hosp.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Yamagata Pref. Hosp.
Wakayama Med. Coll.
Red Cross Hosp. Takamatsu
Kagawa Pref. Hosp.
Kagoshima Muni. Hosp.
Fukuyama National Hosp.
Tokyo Med. Univ.
Shikoku Cancer Center
Kawasaki Muni. Hosp.
Toho Univ.

Onomichi Hosp.
Kumamoto Muni. Hosp.

Microbiol. Disease Osaka Univ.

Kyoundo Hosp.

Kyushu Koseinenkin Hosp.
Kure National Hosp.

Kochi Pref. Central Hosp.
Gunma Pref. Cancer Center
Tokushima Pref. Chuo Hosp.
Fukuoka Univ. Hosp.

#

O

146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.

Tenri Yorozu Hosp.
Kasumigaura National Hosp.
Chiba Pref. Cancer Center
Kyushu Cancer Center

Red Cross Hosp. Nagano
Chiba Muni. Hosp.
Kanazawa Med. Coll.
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Hosyasen Igaku Kenkyujyo Hosp.

Ryukyu Univ.

Kochi Muni. Hosp.
Fukui Pref. Hosp.
Saitama Cancer Center
Kinki Univ.

Nagasaki Atomic Bomb Hosp.

Red Cross Hosp. Himeji
Toritsu Komagome Hosp.
Tottori Pref. Kosei Hosp.
Jichi Med. Coll.

Muroran Muni. Hosp.
Ibaraki National Hosp.
Tochigi National Hosp.
St. Marianna Univ.
Kitazato Univ.

Akita Univ.

Kansai Rosai Hosp.
Kyoto Muni. Hosp.

Mito National Hosp.
Asahikawa Med. Coll.
Wakayama Rosai Hosp.
Shimane Med. Coll.
Kawasaki Med. Coll.
Saitama National Hosp.
Toyama Med. Coll.
Tsukuba Univ.

Hyogo Med. Coll.

Aichi Med. Coll.

Bouei Med. Coll.

Kochi Med. Coll.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Saga Med. Coll.

Red Cross Hosp. Nagaoka
Ehime Univ.

Tokushima Muni. Hosp.
Teikyo Univ.
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190. Himeji National Hosp. 198. Yamanashi Med. Coll.
191. Hamamatsu Med. Coll. 199. Fukui Med. Coll.
192. Kagawa Med. Coll. 200. Sasebo Kyosai Hosp.
193. Kouseiren Takaoka Hosp. 201. Kosei Central Hosp.
194. I Tokyo National Hosp. 202. Saitama Med. Coll.
195. Toritsu Fuchu Hosp. 203. Tochigi Cancer Center
196. Yamagata Univ. 204. Tama Nagayama Hosp.
197. Yokkaichi Muni. Hosp. 205. Kyorin Univ.

3. FEREaRNIE

3a. TESEEEGHREE
Table A (BEEE ORI
Table B 5 BRI BT B IBHEEE
Table D Ia, Ib BAD 5 FRIC BT B IEHE
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Statement for the Year 1986, Inclusive, Cervix.
Table A. Patients Treated, Distributed by Stages.
—A— —B— —C— —D— —E—
Total
No.

Institution Treated Stage | Stage I Stage I
Stages No. of % No. of o No. of %
I-v Case 7° Case 7° Case 7°
1. Kobe Univ. 59 30 50.8 12 20.3 11 186
3. Tohoku Univ. 41 26 634 9 220 4 98
4. Fukushima Med. Coll. 33 15 455 12 36.4 3 91
6. Osaka National Hosp. 113 59 52.2 31 274 18 15.9
7. Gifu Univ. 1 0 - 0 -- 1 100.0
8. Shinshu Univ. 0 - - - - - -
9. Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. 0 - -.- - -- - -
10. Nagasaki Univ. 34 21 618 10 294 3 88
11. Red Cross Hosp. Tokyo 18 7 389 4 222 7 38.9
12. Kumamoto Univ. 43 16 372 16 372 8§ 18.6
13. Nippon Med. Coll. 7 3 429 2 286 2 286
15. Keio Univ. 69 48  69.6 15 217 6 87
16. Kyushu Univ. 72 35 486 27 375 9 125
17. Tokyo Univ. 17 7 412 8 47.1 1 59
18. Jikei Univ. 54 22 407 16 29.6 12 222
19. Tokyo Cancer Inst. 89 30 337 26 29.2 28 315
20. Kyoto Univ. 30 12 40.0 11 36.7 7 233
21. Niigata Univ. 29 14 483 14 483 1 34
22. Okayama Univ. 92 27 293 42 457 13 14.1
23. Red Cross Hosp. Hiroshima 10 6 60.0 2 200 2 20.0
24. Osaka City Univ. 57 37 649 15 26.3 4 70
25. Hirosaki Univ. 42 16 381 23 548 3 71
27. Kurume Univ. 95 46 484 29 305 16 16.8
29. Juntendo Univ. 6 4 66.7 1 16.7 1 167
32. Kagoshima Univ. 51 30 588 10 19.6 7 137
33. Hokkaido Univ. 0 - - - -- - -
34. Tokyo Med. Dent. Coll. 0 - - - -- - -
35. Miyazaki Pref. Hosp. 31 13 419 6 194 8 25.8
38. Shinoda Hosp. (Yamagata) 0 - - - - - -
40. Mitsui Kinen Hosp. 8 5 625 3 375 0 -.-
41. Sapporo Med. Coll. 38 18 474 14  36.8 5 132
42. Red Cross Hosp. Wakayama 66 35 53.0 18 273 12 18.2
43. Kunii Hosp. (Yamagata) 3 2 66.7 1 333 0 -
44. Osaka Univ. 81 34 420 25 309 21 259
45. Kyoto Med. Coll. 39 16 41.0 6 154 13 333
46. Tokyo Women’s Med. Coll. 27 7 259 11 40.7 6 222
47. Nagoya Univ. 32 16 50.0 11 34.4 5 156
48. Nagoya City Univ. 21 11 524 5 238 4 19.0
49. Kurashiki Central Hosp. 32 19 594 8 250 5 156
50. Red Cross Hosp. Okayama 18 14 778 2 111 2 111
53. Iwate Med. Coll. 21 10 476 1 4.8 8 38.1
54. Uchida Hosp. (Kanazawa) 34 18 52.9 8 235 6 176
56. Mie Univ. 0 - - - - - -
57. Kanazawa National Hosp. 17 8 47.1 4 235 4 235
58. Kanto Teishin Hosp. 2 2 100.0 0 - 0 -
59. Kobe Chuo Muni. Hosp. 64 36 56.3 11 172 10 15.6
60. Tokyo Koseinenkin Hosp. 0 - - - -- - --
61. Yokohama City Univ. 64 29 453 22 344 10 15.6
63. Tottori Univ. 38 15 395 10 26.3 10 26.3
64. Red Cross Hosp. Morioka 16 7 438 5 313 2 125

277

—F— —G—

NStagfe I\Y N th

Case % Case %
6 10.2 0 -
2 4.9 0 -
3 9.1 0 -
5 4.4 0 -
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 --
3 7.0 0 -
0 -- 0 -
0 -~ 0 -~
1 14 0 -
1 59 0 -.-
4 7.4 0 -
5 5.6 0 --
0 - 0 --
0 -.- 0 -.-
10 10.9 0 -
0 -- 0 -
1 1.8 0 -
0 -.- 0 -.-
4 4.2 0 -
0 - 0 -
4 7.8 0 -
4 129 0 --
0 - 0 -
1 2.6 0 -
1 15 0 -
0 -.- 0 -~
1 1.2 0 -
4 10.3 0 --
3 111 0 -
0 -- 0 -
1 4.8 0 -
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 -
2 9.5 0 --
2 5.9 0 -
1 5.9 0 -
0 - 0 -
7 10.9 0 -
3 4.7 0 -~
3 7.9 0 -
2 125 0 -
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—A— —B— —C— —D— —E— —F— —G—
Total
No.
Institution Treated Stage I Stage I Stage II Stage IV Ch

Stages No. of % No. of % No. of % No. of % No. of %

-V Case ° Case ° Case ° Case ° Case °
67. Hiroshima Univ. 50 20 40.0 17 34.0 9 180 4 8.0 0 -.-
68. Yamaguchi Univ. 34 16 471 11 324 4 118 3 88 0 -.-
70. Gunma Univ. 43 39 907 4 93 0 -- 0 - 0 -.-
73. Osaka Kitano Hosp. 33 18 545 9 273 5 15.2 1 3.0 0 --
77. Chiba Univ. 0 - - - - - - - - - -
78. Red Cross Hosp. Matsue 0 - - - - - -.- - - - -
79. Kansai Med. Coll. 0 - -- - -- - -- - -- - -
80. Kawasaki Hosp. (Okayama) 3 1 333 1 333 1 333 0 - 0 -.-
81. Touma Hosp. (Saitama) 25 16 64.0 3 12.0 5 20.0 1 4.0 0 --
84. Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. (I) 8 1 125 3 375 3 375 1 125 0 -~
85. Nagoya National Hosp. 43 20 46.5 11 256 9 209 2 4.7 1 2.3
86. Kosei Hosp. 12 6 50.0 3 250 3 250 0 -- 0 -.-
87. Hitachi Sogo Hosp. 8 2 25.0 1 125 4 50.0 1 125 0 -
88. Red Cross Hosp. Osaka 0 S I - - - - - --
90. I Red Cross Hosp. Nagoya 37 15 405 9 243 12 324 1 2.7 0 -
92. National Med. Center Hosp. 6 0 - 2 333 3 50.0 1 16.7 0 -.-
94, Kumamoto National Hosp. 60 38 63.3 11  18.3 5 8.3 6 10.0 0 -
95. Nara Med. Coll. 0 - -- - - - - - -- - -
96. Osaka Med. Coll. 65 41 631 18 277 4 62 2 31 0 -~
97. Kyushu Univ. Seiiken 35 10 286 6 171 19 543 0 -.- 0 -
98. Tokyo Univ. Hosp. 6 1 167 2 333 1 167 2 333 0 -
100. Yamanashi Pref. Hosp. 17 7 412 1 59 8 471 1 59 0 --
101. National Cancer Center 74 34 459 25 338 13 176 2 27 0 -
102. Shizuoka Pref. Hosp. 29 11 379 11 379 5 172 2 69 0 -.-
103. Osaka Seijinbyo Center 81 48 59.3 20 247 8 9.9 5 6.2 0 -
105. Saiseikai Hosp. Okayama 0 - -- - - - -- - - - -
106. Kokura National Hosp. 0 - -- - -- - - - -- - -~
107. Shimada Muni. Hosp. 0 - -- - -.- - - - - - -
110. Osaka Police Hosp. 11 8 727 3 273 0  -.- 0 -~ 0 -.-
111. Hyogo Cancer Center 81 51 63.0 22 272 6 74 2 25 0 -
112. Red Cross Hosp. Ohtsu 0 - -- - - - -- - -- - -
113. Kanbara Hosp. (Shizuoka) 6 6 100.0 0 - 0 - 0 -- 0 -
114. Fukuoka National Hosp. 0 - -- - -.- - - - - - --
116. Aichi Cancer Center 66 29 439 24 364 12 182 1 15 0 -
117. Kanagawa Seijinbyo Center 82 26 317 26 317 25 305 5 6.1 0 -~
118. Oita Pref. Hosp. 0 - -- - - - - - -- - --
119. Toyama Pref. Hosp. 18 7 389 2 111 9 50.0 0 -- 0 -.-
120. Tokushima Univ. 25 20 80.0 5 20.0 - - 0 -- 0 -
122. Niigata Cancer Center 36 17 472 14 389 4 111 1 28 0 -.-
123. Hiroshima Muni. Hosp. 26 16 615 8 308 1 38 1 38 0 -
124. T Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto 29 14 483 6 207 5 17.2 4 138 0 -
125. Yamagata Pref. Hosp. 15 9 60.0 4 267 - - 2 133 0 -.-
126. Wakayama Med. Coll. 20 2 10.0 7 35.0 9 450 2 100 - -
128. Kagawa Pref. Hosp. 29 13 44.8 9 310 .3 103 4 138 0 -~
129. Kagoshima Muni. Hosp. 87 56 644 18 20.7 11 126 2 23 0 -
130. Fukuyama National Hosp. 52 19 365 17 327 10 19.2 6 115 0 -~
131. Tokyo Med. Univ. 32 20 625 7 219 4 125 1 31 - -
132. Shikoku Cancer Center 81 51 63.0 11 136 14 173 5 6.2 0 -.-
133. Kawasaki Muni. Hosp. 25 6 24.0 9. 36.0 10 40.0 0 -.- 0 -~
134. Toho Univ. 0 - - - - - -- - -- - -
136. Onomichi Hosp. 17 5 294 5 294 3 176 4 235 0 -~
137. Kumamoto Muni. Hosp. 22 14 63.6 5 227 2 91 1 4.5 0 -.-
138. Microbiol. Disease Osaka Univ. 0 - - - - - - - - - -
139. Kyoundo Hosp. 9 5 556 3 333 1 111 0 -.- 0 -.-
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140.
141.
142.
143.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
156.
157.
158.
159.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
173.
174.
175.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
200.
201.

— A

Institution

Kyushu Koseinenkin Hosp.
Kure National Hosp.
Kochi Pref. Central Hosp.
Gunma Pref. Cancer Center
Fukuoka Univ. Hosp.
Tenri Yorozu Hosp.

Kasumigaura National Hosp.

Chiba Pref. Cancer Center
Kyushu Cancer Center
Red Cross Hosp. Nagano
Chiba Muni. Hosp.
Kanazawa Med. Coll.
Hosyasen [gaku Kenkyujyo Hosp.
Ryukyu Univ.

Fukui Pref. Hosp.
Saitama Cancer Center
Kinki Univ.

Nagasaki Atomic Bomb Hosp.
Toritsu Komagome Hosp.
Tottori Pref. Kosei Hosp.
Jichi Med. Coll.

Muroran Muni. Hosp.
Ibaraki National Hosp.
Tochigi National Hosp.
St. Marianna Univ.
Kitazato Univ.

Akita Univ.

Kansai Rosai Hosp.
Kyoto Muni. Hosp.
Asahikawa Med. Coll.
Wakayama Rosai Hosp.
Shimane Med. Coll.
Toyama Med. Coll.
Tsukuba Univ.

Hyogo Med. Coll.

Aichi Med. Coll.

Bouei Med. Coll.

Kochi Med. Coll.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Saga Med. Coll.

Red Cross Hosp. Nagaoka
Ehime Univ.

Tokushima Muni. Hosp.
Teikyo Univ.

Himeji National Hosp.
Hamamatsu Med. Coll.
Kagawa Med. Coll.
Kouseiren Takaoka Hosp.
I Tokyo National Hosp.
Toritsu Fuchu Hosp.
Yamagata Univ.
Yokkaichi Muni. Hosp.
Yamanashi Med. Coll.
Sasebo Kyosai Hosp.
Kosei Central Hosp.

#
—B— —C—
Total
No.
Treated Stage |
Stages No. of %
e\ Case °
34 20 58.8
34 16 47.1
0 _ - -
60 42 70.0
0 - -
33 15 455
13 4 308
33 32 386
77 38 494
32 12 375
9 6 66.7
22 5 227
53 3 57
0 - -
28 11 393
88 41 466
120 80 66.7
19 10 52.6
54 15 278
0 - -
0 - -
0 - -
0 - -
23 10 435
19 5 26.3
37 17 45.9
0 - -
30 14 46.7
27 11 40.7
0 -
32 18 56.3
35 21 60.0
24 8 333
30 16 53.3
34 22 64.7
0 - -
0 _ R
23 6 26.1
22 14 636
43 26 605
16 4 250
35 13 37.1
0 - -
20 2 10.0
43 18 419
22 7 318
30 16 53.3
0 —_ —
30 19 63.3
23 11 47.8
16 5 313
13 6 46.2
0 - -
0 —_ I
0 - —
4,538 2,203 485
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A

Institution

. Kobe Univ.
. Tohoku Univ.
. Fukushima Med. Coll.

Osaka National Hosp.

. Gifu Univ.

. Shinshu Univ.

. Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp.
. Nagasaki Univ.

11.
12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
27.
29.
32.
33.
34.
35.
38.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
53.
54.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
63.

Red Cross Hosp. Tokyo
Kumamoto Univ.

Nippon Med. Coll.

Keio Univ.

Kyushu Univ.

Tokyo Univ.

Jikei Univ.

Tokyo Cancer Inst.

Kyoto Univ.

Niigata Univ.

Okayama Univ.

Red Cross Hosp. Hiroshima
Osaka City Univ.

Hirosaki Univ.

Kurume Univ.

Juntendo Univ.
Kagoshima Univ.
Hokkaido Univ.

Tokyo Med. Dent. Coll.
Miyazaki Pref. Hosp.
Shinoda Hosp. (Yamagata)
Mitsui Kinen Hosp.
Sapporo Med. Coll.

Red Cross Hosp. Wakayama
Kunii Hosp. (Yamagata)
Osaka Univ.

Kyoto Med. Coll.

Tokyo Women’s Med. Coll.
Nagoya Univ.

Nagoya City Univ.
Kurashiki Central Hosp.
Red Cross Hosp. Okayama
Iwate Med. Coll.

Uchida Hosp. (Kanazawa)
Mie Univ.

Kanazawa National Hosp.
Kanto Teishin Hosp.
Kobe Chuo Muni. Hosp.
Tokyo Koseinenkin Hosp.
Yokohama City Univ.
Tottori Univ.

Statement for the Year 1986, Inclusive, Cervix.

#H

P oy
=

Table B. Results of Treatment, Total.

—B—

Total
No.

—C—

Alive with no
Evidence of

Treated the Disease

59
41
33
113
1
0
0
34
18
43
7
69
72
17
04
89
30
29
92
10
57
42
95
6
51
0
0
31
0
8
38
66
3
81
39
27
32
21
32
18
21
34
0
17
2
64
0
64
38

38
18
11
94
0
0
0
24
16
27
5
47
50
10
16
58
19
24
50
7
36
27
41
1
31
0
0
19
0
6
22
14
2
45
22
15
18
12
20
16
11
21
0
9
2
44
0
47
22
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64.
67.
68.
70.
73.
77.
78.
79.
30.
81.
84.
5.
86.
87.
88.
90.
92.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
100.
101.
102.
103.
105.
106.
107.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
136.
137.

A
Institution

Red Cross Hosp. Morioka
Hiroshima Univ.
Yamaguchi Univ.

Gunma Univ.

Osaka Kitano Hosp.
Chiba Univ.

Red Cross Hosp. Matsue
Kansai Med. Coll.
Kawasaki Hosp. (Okayama)
Touma Hosp. (Saitama)
Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. (II)
Nagoya National Hosp.
Kosei Hosp.

Hitachi Sogo Hosp.

Red Cross Hosp. Osaka

I Red Cross Hosp. Nagoya
National Med. Center Hosp.
Kumamoto National Hosp.
Nara Med. Coll.

Osaka Med. Coll.

Kyushu Univ. Seiiken
Tokyo Univ. Hosp.
Yamanashi Pref. Hosp.
National Cancer Center
Shizuoka Pref. Hosp.
Osaka Seijinbyo Center
Saiseikai Hosp. Okayama
Kokura National Hosp.
Shimada Muni. Hosp.
Osaka Police Hosp.
Hyogo Cancer Center

Red Cross Hosp. Ohtsu
Kanbara Hosp. (Shizuoka)
Fukuoka National Hosp.
Aichi Cancer Center
Kanagawa Seijinbyo Center
Oita Pref. Hosp.

Toyama Pref. Hosp.
Tokushima Univ.

Niigata Cancer Center
Hiroshima Muni. Hosp.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Yamagata Pref. Hosp.
Wakayama Med. Coll.
Kagawa Pref. Hosp.
Kagoshima Muni. Hosp.
Fukuyama National Hosp.
Tokyo Med. Univ.
Shikoku Cancer Center
Kawasaki Muni. Hosp.
Toho Univ.

Onomichi Hosp.
Kumamoto Muni. Hosp.

—B—

Total Alive with no
Evidence of
Treated the Disease

No.

16
50
34
43
33
0
0
0
3
25
8
43
12
8
0
37
6
60
0
65
35
6
17
74
29
81
0
0
0
11
81
0
6
0
66
82
0
18
25
36
26
29
15
20
29
87
52
32
81
25
0
17
22

—C—

10
37
16
41
25
0
0
0
3
17
2
29
6
4
0
25
2
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0
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23
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—A— —B— —C— —D— —E— —F— —G— —H—
o Total Alive with no Died of Dl%dthfé?m Died from Cause of Lost Sight
Institution No. Evidence of Carcinoma Malignant Intercurrent ~ Death of or
Treated the Disease Tumor Disease  Unknown Untraced

138. Microbiol. Disease Osaka Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
139. Kyoundo Hosp. 9 8 1 0 0 0 0
140. Kyushu Koseinenkin Hosp. 34 24 3 0 0 0 7
141. Kure National Hosp. 34 24 8 0 0 1 1
142. Kochi Pref. Central Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
143. Gunma Pref. Cancer Center 60 54 4 1 1 0 0
145. Fukuoka Univ. Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
146. Tenri Yorozu Hosp. 33 26 7 0 0 0 0
147. Kasumigaura National Hosp. 13 5 7 0 1 0 0
148. Chiba Pref. Cancer Center 83 46 22 1 2 2 10
149. Kyushu Cancer Center 77 63 12 1 1 0 0
150. Red Cross Hosp. Nagano 32 17 9 2 3 1 0
151. Chiba Muni. Hosp. 9 6 2 0 1 0 0
152. Kanazawa Med. Coll. 22 7 11 1 0 0 3
153. Hosyasen Igaku Kenkyujyo Hosp. 53 19 23 0 7 2 2
154. Ryukyu Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
156. Fukui Pref. Hosp. 28 19 8 1 0 0 0
157. Saitama Cancer Center 88 62 19 2 2 3 0
158. Kinki Univ. 120 95 12 0 2 2 9
159. Nagasaki Atomic Bomb Hosp. 19 9 7 1 2 0 0
161. Toritsu Komagome Hosp. 54 30 19 0 5 0 0
162. Tottori Pref. Kosei Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
163. Jichi Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0
164. Muroran Muni. Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
165. Ibaraki National Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
166. Tochigi National Hosp. 23 10 1 0 1 0 11
167. St. Marianna Univ. 19 7 3 0 2 1 6
168. Kitazato Univ. 37 24 5 1 0 0 7
169. Akita Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
170. Kansai Rosai Hosp. 30 19 8 1 0 0 2
171. Kyoto Muni. Hosp. 27 17 0 0 0 0 10
173. Asahikawa Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
174. Wakayama Rosai Hosp. 32 24 2 1 1 1 3
175. Shimane Med. Coll. 35 26 4 0 0 0 5
178. Toyama Med. Coll. 24 15 7 1 1 0 0
179. Tsukuba Univ. 30 23 6 0 0 0 1
180. Hyogo Med. Coll. 34 22 3 0 0 0 9
181. Aichi Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
182. Bouei Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
183. Kochi Med. Coll. 23 15 2 0 1 0 5
184. T Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto 22 16 2 0 4 0 0
185. Saga Med. Coll. 43 33 7 1 1 0 1
186. Red Cross Hosp. Nagaoka 16 10 3 0 . 1 1 1
187. Ehime Univ. 35 24 8 0 1 0 2
188. Tokushima Muni. Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
189. Teikyo Univ. 20 12 5 0 0 0 3
190. Himeji National Hosp. 43 29 11 0 0 0 3
191. Hamamatsu Med. Coll. 22 16 5 0 1 0 0
192. Kagawa Med. Coll. 30 22 8 0 0 0 0
193. Kouseiren Takaoka Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
194. T Tokyo National Hosp. 30 23 0 0 0 0 7
195. Toritsu Fuchu Hosp. 23 19 2 0 0 0 2
196. Yamagata Univ. 16 10 6 0 0 0 0
197. Yokkaichi Muni. Hosp. 13 7 6 0 0 0 0
198. Yamanashi Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
200. Sasebo Kyosai Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
201. Kosei Central Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
** 4538 2,905 785 41 106 25 676
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Statement for the Year 1986, Inclusive, Cervix.

Table D. Evaluation of Results, Stage Ia, Ib. () WiTFEMEER
—A— —B— —C— —D—
Alive with no Evidence
of the Disease after Relative Apparent
a Period of Recovery Rate at
Institution Observation of the End of
No. of Case 5 Years 5 Years
Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Ia ib Ia Ib Ia Ib
1. Kobe Univ. 10 10) 18( 17) 10(  10) 13( 12) -~ --) 72.2(70.6)
3. Tohoku Univ. 14(  14) 9C 8) A 9 4 3) - -.-) - =)
4. Fukushima Med. Coll. 9 9 5 3) 3 3 4 3) - =) = =)
6. Osaka National Hosp. 33( 33)  21( 21) 29( 29) 20(  20) 87.9( 87.9) 95.2( 95.2)
7. Gifu Univ. o 0 o 0 - =) - - e G = -
8. Shinshu Univ. o 0 o 0 - -) - =) -~ --) -=( -.-)
9. Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. 0( 0) 0o 0 -( -) - -) -~ - -~ -.-)
10. Nagasaki Univ. 5( 5 14( 13) 5( 5) 13( 13) -~( --) - --)
11. Red Cross Hosp. Tokyo 3 3) 4 3) 3( 3) (2 --( --) --( -.-)
12. Kumamoto Univ. 6( 6) 10 4) 6( 6) 9 4) -=( --) -~ -.-)
13. Nippon Med. Coll. (2 0o 0 (2 - 9 --( =) -=( -9
15. Keio Univ. 16( 16) 29( 27) 15( 15) 21(  20) 93.8( 93.8) 72.4( 74.1)
16. Kyushu Univ. 6( 6) 29 23) 5( 5 24(  20) --( --) 82.8( 87.0)
17. Tokyo Uniyv. (1 50 5 (0 1 4  4) - --) - -
18. Jikei Univ. 9 9 13( 13) 4 4 5( 5 - =) (=)
19. Tokyo Cancer Inst. 5(  5) 23( 20) 50 5) 20 19) -~ --) 87.0( 95.0)
20. Kyoto Univ. 2( 2) 9 9 2 2) 6( 6) - -.-) -=( -)
21. Niigata Univ. 6( 6) 707 6( 6) 6( 6) -~ -.-) -={ -.)
22. Okayama Univ. 17 17)  10( 9) 13(  13) 3 8 76.5( 76.5) - -
23. Red Cross Hosp. Hiroshima 4 4 2(  2) 4 4) 20 2) - =) R G |
24. Osaka City Univ. 17¢ 16)  20( 4) 12( 11) 16(  3) 70.6( 68.8) 80.0( -.-)
25. Hirosaki Univ. 9 8 6( 4) 9 8 20 D - =) -=( --)
27. Kurume Univ. 16( 16) 24( 19 10(  10) 100 9) 62.5( 62.5) 41.7( 47.4)
29. Juntendo Univ. 0 1) 3 3) o 0 1 1) -=( --) -~ -.-)
32. Kagoshima Univ. 14( 14) 11( 100  10( 10) 8 8 - =) - -5)
33. Hokkaido Univ. o 0 o 0 - ) - -) -=( -.-) -=( -.)
34. Tokyo Med. Dent. Coll. o 0 o 0 - =) - 9 - --) -=( -
35. Miyazaki Pref. Hosp. 5( 5 8 7 5( 5 7607 - -.-) - -.9)
38. Shinoda Hosp. (Yamagata) 0 0 0o 0 - 9) - ) -~ - -0 =)
40. Mitsui Kinen Hosp. 2( 2) (3 20 2) 2( 2) - =) -~( -
41. Sapporo Med. Coll. 7 7 11 11) M7 8 8) - =) - --)
42. Red Cross Hosp. Wakayama 13( 13)  16( 16) 4 4 4 4 -~( --) 25.0( 25.0)
43. Kunii Hosp. (Yamagata) ¢ 1) I 1 1 1 o 0 - -.-) -~ -.)
44. Osaka Univ. 50 4)  29( 22) 4 3) 21(  16) -—=( -.2)  T72.4(72.7)
45. Kyoto Med. Coll. 10 10) 6( 6) 9 9 a0 4 - =) -~ -.-)
46. Tokyo Women’s Med. Coll. 33 4 3 33 3C 2 i S B QR
47. Nagoya Univ. 5 5) 11( 10) 3 3 8 9 e e e ()
48. Nagoya City Univ. 3( 3 8 7 2 2) 6( 5) e G - =)
49. Kurashiki Central Hosp. 10(  10) 6( 5) 8 8 5( 4) --( -.-) --( =)
50. Red Cross Hosp. Okayama 12( 12) ¢ 1) 12( 12) 1( 1) - -.-) == =)
53. Iwate Med. Coll. 33 71 6 33 5(  4) -~ --) - --)

54. Uchida Hosp. (Kanazawa) 10(  10) 8( 8) 9 9 6( 6) --( -9 -=( -.-)
56. Mie Univ. o 0) o 0 - -) - 9 -=( --) -~ =)
57. Kanazawa National Hosp. o 0 8 5 - ) 6( 4) -~ =) = -)
58. Kanto Teishin Hosp. o 0 i - ) I 0 -~ =) == =)
59. Kobe Chuo Muni. Hosp. 22( 22)  12( 11) 22(  22) 10 10) 100.0(100.0) -—( --)
60. Tokyo Koseinenkin Hosp. o 0 0( 0) ~( -) —( -) -~ =) -=( --)
61. Yokohama City Univ. 19( 19) 9 9 17¢ 17) 9 9 89.5( 89.5) - -.-)
63. Tottori Univ. 4 4 11 10) 3( 3 10 9 -=( =) -—( --)
64. Red Cross Hosp. Morioka 3 3 a0 4 3 3 3 3) -=( =) e G|
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67.
68.
70.
73.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
90.
92.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
100.
101.
102.
103.
105.
106.
107.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
128.
129.
130.
131
132.
133.
134.
136.
137.
138.
139.

—A—

Institution

Hiroshima Univ.
Yamaguchi Univ.

Gunma Univ.

Osaka Kitano Hosp.

Chiba Univ.

Red Cross Hosp. Matsue
Kansai Med. Coll.
Kawasaki Hosp. (Okayama)
Touma Hosp. (Saitama)
Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. (II)
Nagoya National Hosp.
Kosei Hosp.

Hitachi Sogo Hosp.

Red Cross Hosp. Osaka

I Red Cross Hosp. Nagoya
National Med. Center Hosp.
Kumamoto National Hosp.
Nara Med. Coll.

Osaka Med. Coll.

Kyushu Univ. Seiiken
Tokyo Univ. Hosp.
Yamanashi Pref. Hosp.
National Cancer Center
Shizuoka Pref. Hosp.
Osaka Seijinbyo Center
Saiseikai Hosp. Okayama
Kokura National Hosp.
Shimada Muni. Hosp.
Osaka Police Hosp.

Hyogo Cancer Center

Red Cross Hosp. Ohtsu
Kanbara Hosp. (Shizuoka)
Fukuoka National Hosp.
Aichi Cancer Center
Kanagawa Seijinbyo Center
Oita Pref. Hosp.

Toyama Pref. Hosp.
Tokushima Univ.

Niigata Cancer Center
Hiroshima Muni. Hosp.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Yamagata Pref. Hosp.
Wakayama Med. Coll.
Kagawa Pref. Hosp.
Kagoshima Muni. Hosp.
Fukuyama National Hosp.
Tokyo Med. Univ.
Shikoku Cancer Center
Kawasaki Muni. Hosp.
Toho Univ.

Onomichi Hosp.
Kumamoto Muni. Hosp.
Microbiol. Disease Osaka Univ.
Kyoundo Hosp.

#
—B—
No. of Case
Stage Stage
Ia Ib
6( 5 14
5( 5 1K
17C 15)  22(
10(  10) &(
o 0 0(
o 0 0(
o 0 0(
(1 0(
7N 9(
0 1 o
5( 5  13(
5(  5) 1I(
0o 0 2(
o 0 0
20 2)  13(
o 0 0(
13( 13)  25(
o 0 0(
22( 22y  19(
w7 2(
o 0 I(
20 2) 4(
6( 5  28(
4 4 6(
24( 24) 17(
o 0 0(
o 0 0(
o 0 0(
3 3) 5(
27 27y 20(
0o 0 0(
5 9 1(
o 0 0(
3( 3 26(
11 10)  15(
o 0 0(
20 2) 5(
7 1
8 8) 7(
6( 6) 10(
9 9 4(
20 2) 7(
W 0 1(
9 9 4(
25( 25)  26(
50 5  14(
8 8 12
26( 26) 19(
5(  5) 1(
o 0) 0(
(b 4(
9 8) 3(
o 0 0(
20 2) 3(

&
—C—
Alive with no Evidence
of the Disease after
a Period of
Observation of
5 Years
Stage Stage
Ia Ib

13) 6( 5 12( 12)
11) a4 6( 6)
22) 17 15) 22( 22)
8) 9 9 6( 6
0) - ) - )
0) - ) - )
0) - ) - 9
0) 01 - )
7 6(  6) 6(  6)
0) o 0 - 9
13) 4 4) 10 10)
1) 4 49 1 1
2) - ) 10 1)
0) - 9 - -)
11) 20 2) 11( 9
0) - =) - 9
20) 11( 11) 19( 16)
0) - - - 9
19) 21( 21) 17 17)
0) (G 20 9
1) - ) 10 1
4) 20 2) 2( 2
23) 6( 5) 27(  22)
6) 4 4 3 3)
13) 24(  24) 17¢  13)
0) - ) ()
0) - ) - 9
0) - ) - )
5) (3 4 9
15) 25( 25) 14( 12)
0) - ) - -
1) 33 IC 1
0) - 9 - 9
26) 3( 3 23(  23)
14) 11( 10) 11(  10)
0) - 9) - 9
3) 1 1) 33
13) 3 3 6( 6)
7) 8 8 6( 6)
9) 3 3 3( 3
4) 8 8) 4 4
6) 20 2) 33
0) 1 D o )
4) 707 3 3)
20) 20(  20) 15( 12)
11) 5(  5) 13(  11)
9) 5( 5 (2
15) 26( 26) 17(  14)
1) 3 3) 0o 0
0) - ) - )
4) 1C 1 4 4
3) 9 8) 3 3
0) - 9 - 9
3) 20 2 3 3)

HERE49% 5 5
—D—

Relative Apparent
" Recovery Rate at

the End of
5 Years
Stage Stage
Ia Ib
e G - =)
- -.-) - -.-)
100.0(100.0) 100.0(100.0)
- - == =)
- --) -~ =)
-~ ) -~ --)
- =) -~ =)
- =) -=( -.-)
-=( -.-) -=( -.-)
-=( --) -=( =)
R -=( =)
-~ --) -~ =)
-~ --) --( --)
-=( --) - =)
- --) -~ --)
-~ =) -~ =)
-~ .=}y 76.0( 80.0)
- -) -~ -.-)
95.5( 95.5) 89.5( 89.5)
--( --) - --)
- -.-) - --)
= --) -~ =)
-~ --) 96.4( 95.7)
--( --) - -.-)
100.0(100.0) 100.0( -.-)
--( --) -~( --)
- -) e
- -) - --)
-~ --) -~ =)
92.6( 92.6) 70.0( 80.0)
-=( --) - =)
- -9) --( --)
--( -.-) - --)
-—( -.-) 88.5( 88.5)
- =) 733( -.-)
- - - -9
e R e (it
-~ --) --( --)
- - = -)
- =) = -5)
-~ =) -~ =)
-~( =) - --)
-—( --) -~ -.-)
-~ --) -~ =)
80.0( 80.0) 57.7( 60.0)
--( --) - --)
-=( --) -~ -.-)
100.0(100.0)  89.5( 93.3)
- =) -~ -.-)
- --) - )
-=( -.-) -~ --)
-~ --) - -)
-=( =) - --)
- =) (-
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140.
141.
142.
143.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
156.
157.
158.
159.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
173.
174.
175.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
200.
201.

Institution

Kyushu Koseinenkin Hosp.
Kure National Hosp.
Kochi Pref. Central Hosp.
Gunma Pref. Cancer Center
Fukuoka Univ. Hosp.
Tenri Yorozu Hosp.
Kasumigaura National Hosp.
Chiba Pref. Cancer Center
Kyushu Cancer Center
Red Cross Hosp. Nagano
Chiba Muni. Hosp.
Kanazawa Med. Coll.
Hosyasen Igaku Kenkyujyo Hosp.
Ryukyu Univ.

Fukui Pref. Hosp.
Saitama Cancer Center
Kinki Univ.

Nagasaki Atomic Bomb Hosp.
Toritsu Komagome Hosp.
Tottori Pref. Kosei Hosp.
Jichi Med. Coll.

Muroran Muni. Hosp.
Ibaraki National Hosp.
Tochigi National Hosp.
St. Marianna Univ.
Kitazato Univ.

Akita Univ.

Kansai Rosai Hosp.
Kyoto Muni. Hosp.
Asahikawa Med. Coll.
Wakayama Rosai Hosp.
Shimane Med. Coll.
Toyama Med. Coll.
Tsukuba Univ.

Hyogo Med. Coll.

Aichi Med. Coll.

Bouei Med. Coll.

Kochi Med. Coll.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Saga Med. Coll.

Red Cross Hosp. Nagaoka
Ehime Univ.

Tokushima Muni. Hosp.
Teikyo Univ.

Himeji National Hosp.
Hamamatsu Med. Coll.
Kagawa Med. Coll.
Kouseiren Takaoka Hosp.
I Tokyo National Hosp.
Toritsu Fuchu Hosp.
Yamagata Univ.
Yokkaichi Muni. Hosp.
Yamanashi Med. Coll.
Sasebo Kyosai Hosp.
Kosei Central Hosp.

* X

wm &
_B_
No. of Case
Stage Stage
Ia 1b

07 13 11
2 2) 14( 13)
0o 0 0o 0)
29( 29) 13( 9
o 0 o 0
o 0) 13( 12)
202 2 2)
13 11) 19( 18)
13(  13) 200 17)
20 2) 9( 6)
4 4 2( 2)
o 0 5( 5)
o 0 30
o 0 o 0
33 (6
8 8 3 6)
41 41)  36( 31)
2 2) N
1) 13 11
o 0 o 0
0 0 oC 0
o 0 o 0
o 0) o 0
3 3 71 6
33 o 0
9@ 9 3 9§
o 0 o 0
20 2y 12( 10)
33 (6
o 0 o 0
9 9 0 7
11(  11) 8( 7
1 1) 70 6)
8 8 4 3)
4 4 16( 9
0o 0 o 0)
o 0 0 0
5 9 I D
8( 8 4 4
3 3 200 17)
20 2) 2( D
4 4 9% 7
o 0 o 0
1 1 1
18(  16) o 0)
1 D 6( 6)
11(  11) 5( 5)
o 0 o 0
8 8 10( 10)
7(  6) 3 2
22y 3 3
4 4 20 2)
o 0 o 0
o 0 o 0
o 0 o 0
908( 893) 1,180(1,014)

—C—

Alive with no Evidence
of the Disease after

a Period of
Observation of
5 Years
Stage Stage
Ia Ib
M 7 10(  8)
20 2) 13(  13)
- ) - -
29(  29) 11( 8)
- ) - )
- 9) 100 9
20 2) I D
12(  10) 14( 14)
13( 13) 18( 15)
20 2) 6( 5
49 4 10 1)
- ) 3 3)
- ) 20 -
- -) - )
33 0 6
8 8) 25( 21)
40(  40) 30( 28)
2( 2 3 3)
(1 11 9
- ) - =)
- ) - )
- ) - )
- 9 - 9
20 2 6( 5
2( 2) - -
w0 70 7
- ) - )
2( .2) 9 3
3C 3 6( 6)
- - - -
9 9 6( 6)
11( 11) 7( 6)
0 1 5( 5)
7 7 4 3)
40 4) 12( 7)
- ) - )
- ) - )
33 D
8 8 3 3)
20 2) 17 16)
20 2 10 1
4 4 83 N
- 9 - )
0 1 1IC D
18(  16) - )
1 1 6( 6)
11( 11) 4 4
- ) - =)
8 8) 8 8)
7 6) 3 2)
2( 2 20 2)
4 4 20 2)
- ) - -)
- ) - )
~( - -
802( 787) 903( 800)
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—D—

Relative Apparent
Recovery Rate at

the End of
5 Years
Stage Stage
Ia Ib
- =) - -5)
-=( =) - --)
R B
100.0(100.0) -~ =)
- =) - =0)
- =) =)
e I Wy
-~ --) 73.7( 77.8)
-~( -.-) 90.0( 88.2)
- =) = -5)
R I (R
- =) -~ -)
-~ --) -~ =)
--( --) --( --)
e G B
~-~( --) 80.6( 80.8)
97.6( 97.6) 83.3( 90.3)
--( =) -=( --)
--( --) --( --)
(=) =)
- --) -=( =)
-~( -.) -=( =)
s I g
) ()
-~ =) -=( -.)
(=) (o)
--( --) - --)
=) (o)
--( --) -=( -.-)
-~ =) -~ --)
(=) (o)
-~ =) -~ --)
-~ --) --( --)
-~ --) - --)
-=( ==y 75.0( -.-)
s B
R I
e R
(=) (=)
-~( -~) 85.0(94.1)
-~ -) -~ -.-)
-=( =) -~ =)
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-~ =) -~ --)
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Sb. r’ﬁ fé
® 198643 EHI
(123t&BE D &&T)
1, Stage distribution
Subtotal No. of cases
0,
Stage No. of cases (%) in each stage (%)
bl Ll oo
1 .
I b“occ” 108 (2.4 2,203 ( 48.5)
not cl. 7(0.2)
a 276 ( 6.1)
I b 965 (21.3) 1,248 ( 27.5)
not cl. 7(0.2)
a 47 (1 1.0)
I b 784 (17.3) 837 ( 18.4)
not cl. 6 (0.1)
a 151 ( 3.3)
I\% b 93 (2.0) 249 ( 5.5)
not cl. 5(0.1
Ch 1(0.0) 10 0.0
Total 4,538 (100.0) 4,538 (100.0)
% not cl. : not classified (1234%58)
2. Age distribution
Age —19 20—29 30—39 40—49 50—59 60—69 70—79 80— Total
Stage No % I No.| % [ No.| % |No.| % | No. | % [ No.| % |No.! % | No.| % | No | %
a 1] 0.0 28| 0.6 2811 6.2 291 6.4 168 3.7 1021 2.2 35| 0.8 21 0.0 908| 20.0
b 1/ 0.0 25| 0.6 216! 4.8 288) 6.3 292] 6.4 2281 5.0 108| 2.4 221 0.511,180| 26.0
I | b“occ” 0] -- 0| -.- 26| 0.6 34| 0.7 211 0.5 20| 0.4 71 0.2 0] -.- 108] 2.4
not cl. 0] -- 0 -.- 2] 0.0 3 0.1 0] -.- 2] 0.0 0} -.- 0 -.- 7] 0.2
total 21 0.0 53| 1.2 525| 11.6 616( 13.6 481} 10.6 352 7.8 150 3.3 241 0.512,203| 48.5
a 0| -.- 11 0.0 16| 0.4 29| 0.6 68| 1.5 921 2.0 63| 1.4 71 0.2 2761 6.1
- of | 3{ 01| 76 1.7| 158 3.5| 245/ 5.4| 276 6.1| 160 3.5| 47| 1.0| 965| 21.3
not cl. 0] -.- 0] -~ 0] -.- 0 -.- 21 0.0 21 0.0 2| 0.0 1l 0.0 71 0.2
total 0 -.- 4] 0.1 921 2.0 1871 4.1 315 6.9 370 8.2 225 5.0 551 1.2 (1,248| 27.5
a 0] -.- 0] -.- 1| 0.0 21 0.0 71 0.2 18] 0.4 16| 0.4 31 0.1 47| 1.0
ol P 0| -~| 4] 01| 22/ 05| 86| 1.9| 173] 3.8| 204| 4.5| 231| 5.1| 64| 1.4| 784| 17.3
not cl. 0f -.- 0 -.- 0] -- 1l 0.0 0| -.- 1} 0.0 41 0.1 0| -.- 6| 0.1
total 0| -.- 4] 0.1 23] 0.5 89! 2.0 180 4.0 223 4.9 251 5.5 67| 1.5 837| 18.4
a 5/ 0.1 0] -.- 8] 0.2 131 0.3 21 0.5 511 1.1 43| 0.9 10y 0.2 151] 3.3
vl b of | 1} 00| 7/ 02| 14 03| 22 05 19 0.4| 26 0.6 4/ 0.1 93| 2.0
not cl. 0| -.- 0] -.- 0| -.- 0| -.- 0] -.- 3] 0.1 2| 0.0 0] -.- 5/ 0.1
total 50 0.1 1! 0.0 15 0.3 271 0.6 431 0.9 73] 1.6 71| 1.6 14] 0.3 249| 5.5
Ch 0 -.- 0 -.- 0] -.- 0] -.- 0| -.- 0 -~ 1} 0.0 o -.- 11 0.0
Total 71 0.2 62| 1.4 655| 14.4 9191 20.3 (1,019| 22.5{1,018| 22.4 698 15.4 1607 3.5 4,538(100.0
¥ not cl. : not classified ‘ (123#%E8)
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3. Type of treatment
Treat- Surgery Radiation
ment Chem.
Rad. Chem. Chem. Chem. Immun. Others Total
alone Rad. Immun. Immun. alone Immun. Hormon
Hormon Hormon Hormon
Stage No.| % [No.| % |No.| % |No.| % | No.| % | No.| % [No.| % | No. | % | No.| %
a 758| 16.7 551 1.2 10] 0.2 70] 1.5 10 0.2 1| 0.0 2] 0.0 21 0.0 908 20.0
I b 4551 10.0 | 246| 5.4 | 142 3.1 169| 3.7 119] 2.6 27| 0.6 16] 0.4 6 0.1 |1,180] 26.0
b“occ” 491 1.1 23] 0.5 15] 0.3 211 0.5 0 -.- 0f -~ 0 -.- 0f -.- 108 2.4
not cl. 3] 0.1 21 0.0 1] 0.0 11 0.0 0f -.- 0] -.- 0] -.- 0 -.- 71 0.2
a 371 0.8 77 1.7 441 1.0 271 0.6 60| 1.3 231 0.5 41 0.1 41 0.1 276| 6.1
I b 66| 1.5| 268/ 5.9 216] 4.8 501 1.1 260| 5.7 93| 2.0 101 0.2 21 0.0 965| 21.3
not cl. 21 0.0 11 0.0 0| -.- 0| -.- 3] 0.1 1| 0.0 0 -.- 0| -.- 7 0.2
a 1] 0.0 71 0.2 5] 0.1 0 -~ 171 0.4 151 0.3 1§ 0.0 1] 0.0 47| 1.0
il b 3] 0.1 22| 0.5 28] 0.6 4] 0.1 456| 10.0 | 260 5.7 51 0.1 6| 0.1 784 17.3
not cl. 0] -.- 0] -~ 0 -.- 0| -~ 31 0.1 31 0.1 o -.- 0 -~ 6| 0.1
a o -.- 1| 0.0 2| 0.0 0f -.- 77 1.7 63| 1.4 5/ 0.1 31 0.1 151] 3.3
v b 0| -.- 3] 0.1 1{ 0.0 1, 0.0 29| 0.6 461 1.0 10| 0.2 31 0.1 931 2.0
not cl. 0f -.- 0| -.- 0 -.- 0f -.- 31 0.1 21 0.0 0 -.- 0| -.- 5/ 0.1
Ch 0| -~ 1] 0.0 0] -.- 0f -~ 0] -.- 0 -.- 0| -.- 0l -.- 1/ 0.0
Total 1,374]130.3| 706|15.6 | 464|10.2| 343| 7.6 {1,037|22.9| 534|11.8 53] 1.2 27| 0.6 |4,538[100.0
% Rad.=Radiation Chem.=Chemotherapy Immun. =Immunotherapy (123%%E8)
Hormon=Hormon Therapy not cl. : not classified
4, 5 years result treatment started in 1986
5 years result No. of patients %
1. Alive at 5 years 2,905 64.0
2. Died of carcinoma of the cervix 785 17.3
3. Lost sight of 578 12.7
4, Died from intercurrent disease 270 5.9
Total 4,538 100.0
(123K%B4)

5, 5 years survival in the different stages treatment started in 1986

Patients treated 5 years survival
Stage
No. No. No. No. % %
a 908 802 88.3
b 1,180 903 76.5
I b“occ” 2,203 108 1,800 91 BL.7 84.3
not cl. 7 4 57.1
a 276 190 68.8
I b 1,248 965 757 565 60.7 58.5
not cl. 7 2 28.6
a 47 26 55.3
I b 837 784 311 282 37.2 36.0
not cl. 6 3 50.0
a 151 31 20.5
\% b 249 93 36 4 14.5 4.3
not cl. 5 1 20.0
Ch 1 1 100.0
Total 4,538 2,905 64.0
% not cl. : not classified (123#8)
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6. 5 years survival rate by histological type started in 1986
. . Patients treated | 5 years survival
Histological type
No. % No. %
Squamous carcinoma 4,035 38.9 2,614 64.8
Keratinizing ( 754) | (16.6) | ( 474) | ( 62.9)
Large cell non-keratinizing (2,470) | ( 54.4) | (1,632) | ( 66.1)
Small cell non-keratinizing ( 388) | ( 8.6) | ( 246) | ( 63.4)
Not classified (423) | ( 9.3) | ( 262) | (61.9)
Adenocarcinoma 342 7.5 182 53.2
Adenosquamous carcinoma
(Adenoacanthoma) 132 2.9 93 70.5
Mesonephroid or clear cell ca. 13 0.3 9 69.2
Others 16 0.4 7 43.8
Total 4,538 100.0 2,905 64.0
(12344%08)
7. b5 years survival by stage and histological type treatment started in 1986
Stage Histol Patients treated 5 years survival
istolo
g &y No. % No. %
Squamous cell ca. 958 31.7 734 76.6
Ib Adenocarcinoma 204 46.2 157 77.0
Other 18 38.3 12 66.7
Squamous cell ca. 1,088 36.0 672 61.8
I Adenocarcinoma 149 33.7 79 53.0
Other 11 23.4 6 54.5
Squamous cell ca. 762 25.2 294 38.6
i Adenocarcinoma 60 13.6 11 18.3
Other 15 31.9 6 40.0
Squamous cell ca. 217 7.2 34 15.7
v Adenocarcinoma 29 6.6 2 6.9
Other 3 6.4 0 -
Squamous cell ca. 3,025 100.0 1,734 57.3
Total | Adenocarcinoma 442 100.0 249 56.3
Other 47 100.0 24 51.1
(123139)
8. Result of therapy by histological type and treatment applied treatment started in 1986
Radiation alone Surgery alone or comb. other Others
Stage Histology No. 5 years survival No. 5 years survival No. 5 years survival
Treated No. % Treated No. % Treated No. 9%
Squamous cell ca. 115 75 65.2 802 635 79.2 41 24 58.5
Ib Adenocarcinoma 2 0 0.0 197 154 78.2 5 3 60.0
Other 2 1 50.0 15 11 73.3 1 0 0.0
Squamous cell ca. 303 158 52.1 662 452 68.3 123 62 50.4
I Adenocarcinoma 16 9 56.3 123 69 56.1 10 1 10.0
Other 4 2 50.0 5 4 80.0 2 0 0.0
Squamous cell ca. 440 172 39.1 53 26 49.1 269 96 35.7
I Adenocarcinoma 23 2 8.7 19 8 42.1 18 1 5.6
Other 13 6 46.2 0 - -~ 2 0 0.0
Squamous cell ca. 100 19 19.0 5 0 0.0 112 15 13.4
\% Adenocarcinoma 8 1 12.5 4 0 0.0 17 1 5.9
Other 1 0 0.0 0 - - 2 0 0.0
Squamous cell ca. 958 424 44.3 1,522 1,113 73.1 545 197 36.1
Total | Adenocarcinoma 49 12 24.5 343 231 67.3 50 6 12.0
Other 20 9 45.0 20 15 75.0 7 0 0.0
Comb.=combination (1238484
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9, 5 years survival by TNM group staging
Patients treated 5 years survival
TNM Stage
No. % No. %
Tla NO MO 52 14.1 43 82.7
T1b NO MO 71 19.2 54 76.1
T2a NO MO 19 5.1 12 63.2
T2b NO MO 65 17.6 43 66.2
T3a NO MO 4 1.1 3 75.0
T1 NO MO 17 4.6 13 76.5
T2 NO MO 36 9.7 18 50.0
T3a N1 MO 0 - - -
T3b NO MO 38 10.3 14 36.8
T3b N1 MO 35 9.5 12 34.3
T4 NO MO 6 1.6 1 16.7
T4 N1 MO 7 1.9 14.3
AnyT AnyN M1 20 5.4 2 10.0
Total 370 100.0 216 58.4
(123t%58)
10. 5 years survival by pTNM group staging
Patients treated 5 years survival
pTNM Stage
No. % No. %
pTla pNO pMoO 500 21.0 444 88.8
pT1b pNO pMoO 983 41.2 801 81.5
pT2a pNO pMO0 171 7.2 135 78.9
pT2b pNO pMO 299 12.5 212 70.9
pT3a pNO pMoO 8 0.3 5 62.5
pT1 pNO pMO0 128 5.4 77 60.2
pT2 pNO pMO 234 9.8 122 52.1
pT3a pN1 pM0O 6 0.3 3 50.0
pT3b pNO pMO 8 0.3 3 37.5
pT3b pN1 pMO 24 1.0 8 33.3
pT4 pNO pMO 3 0.1 3 100.0
pT4 pN1 pMoO 7 0.3 1 14.3
AnypT AnypN pMl1 14 0.6 1 7.1
Total 2,385 100.0 1,815 76.1
(123158)
@ 1977F~19864F 15 H
(1544%BH D &EE)
W1 EBER SRR WIS 2 5 R
EE 1977~1986 1982~1986 F 1977~1986 1982~1986 B
HAR B % {GlE % F & b % IIE %
I 22,788 45.5 11,507 47.5 5 EFER 33,464 66.9 {15,962 | 65.9
I 14,757 29.5 6,891 28.4 % I & BT 9,531 | 19.0 | 4,224 | 17.4
g 10,238 20.5 4,678 19.3 ) 75 &~ 8 4,652 9.3 | 2,760 | 11.4
I\ 2,241 4.5 1,138 4.7 = B X 23T | 2,408 4.8 | 1,288 5.3
Ch 31 0.1 20 0.1 ¥ e 0 50,055 | 100.0 | 24,234 | 100.0
B 50,055 100.0 24,234 100.0 (154%%E8)
(15415)
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7.

@ 1979%E*~19854E 1A FR ()
L. 197954 51985 DRI IR S NICERI O B EE ORI 2, REMEL T5 FAEFEREEEL

L7z8-> T, TRTCOEFIOHEEE TORBMEFETII L,

2. BREBORBEOME DX, AEERMEIIT> TR,

1. 5 years survival in the different stages treatment started in 1979—1985

w &
BEE3 5 IR
EE 1977~1986 1982~1986
ma\| % | SR | Ak | o | 25 | Rk
I 22,788 (19,342 84.9 | 11,507 | 9,541 82.9
I | 14,757 | 9,657 | 65.4 | 6,891 | 4,383 | 63.6
M |10,238| 4,140 | 40.4 | 4,678 | 1,878 40.1
I\ 2,241 308 | 13.7 | 1,138 149 13.1
Ch 31 17| 54.8 20 11| 55.0
& 50,055 | 33,464 | 66.9 | 24,234 | 15,962 | 65.9
(154#59)

HPERREE49% 5 5

Number of .

Stage treated patient 5 years alive %
I
Ia 6,589 5,919 89.8
Ib 8,362 6,781 81.1
Ib “occ” 631 561 88.9
I not cl. 52 41 78.8
I
Ia 2,227 1,566 70.3
Ib 7,670 4,984 65.0
I not cl. 17 9 52.9
i}
Ma 360 176 48.9
b 6,297 2,655 42.2
I not cl. 52 19 36.5
\%
Va 872 168 19.3
Vb 544 30 5.5
not cl. 34 3 8.8
Ch 30 16 53.3

Total 33,737 22,928 68.0

1979 & D Ta 28RA, BEBEAVEFE I (154#E5)
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2. 5 years survival (5YS) by TNM group staging in 1979—1985

H &

291

TNM staging Patient No. 5YS %
Tla NOMO 3,437 3,136 91.2
T1b NOMO 4,628 3,879 83.8
T2a NOMO 1,164 848 72.9
T2b NOMO 4,054 2,706 66.7
T3a NOMO 179 96 53.6
T1 NIMO 151 122 80.8
T2 NIMO 426 256 . 60.1
T3a NIMO 16 5 31.3
T3b NOMO 3,021 1,349 44 .7
T3b N1IMO 396 141 35.6
T4 NOMO 310 71 22.9
T4 NIMO 84 11 13.1
AnyT AnyN M1 359 31 8.6

Total 18,225 12,651 69.4

3. 5 years survival (5YS) by pTNM group staging in 1979—1985

pTNM staging Patient No. 5YS %

pTlapNO pMO 3,361 2,971 88.4
pT1bpNO pMO 6,161 5,239 85.0
pT2apNO pMO 1,174 955 81.3
pT2apNO0 pM0 2,338 1,761 75.3
pT3apNO0 pMO 26 19 73.1
pT1 pN1 pMO 742 515 69.4
pT2 pN1 pMO 1,606 877 54.6
pT3apN1 pM0 22 10 45.5
pT3bpNO pMO 167 95 56.9
pT3bpN1 pMO 173 57 32.9
pT4 pNO pMO 30 14 46.7
pT4 pN1 pMO 31 7 22.6
AnypT AnypN pM1 146 25 17.1

Total 15,977 12,545 78.5

4, FIGO 53#x TNM 7340 5 FAEFRO # (1979~1985)

FIGO TNM
stage Ia 89.9 91.2
Ib 81.1 83.8
I(N1) 80.8
Ila 70.3 72.9
b 65.0 66.7
I(ND 60.1
Ma 48.9 53.6
Ma (N1) 31.3
b 42.2 44.7
Mb(N1) 35.6
Va 19.3
Vb 5.5
IV (NOMO) 22.9
IV (N1MO0) 13.1
M1 8.6
Total 68.0 69.4

(not cl.,, Ch Z&e)
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NI -

W & HERRE49%5E 5 =
5. TNM 5348 & pTNM S TOE (1979~1985)
TNM 57348 pTNM 5348
Tla NOMO 92.1 38.4
Tib NOMO 33.8 85.0
T1 NI1MO 80.8 69.4
T2a NOMO 72.9 81.3
T2b NOMO 66.7 75.3
T2 NIMO 60.1 54.6
T3a NOMO 53.6 73.1
T3a NIMO 31.3 45.5
T3b NOMO 44.7 56.9
T3b NIMO 35.6 32.9
T4 NOMO 22.9 46.7
T4 NIMO 13.1 22.6
AnyT AnyN M1 8.9 17.1
Total 69.4 78.5
4, FERERBERE
da. FEMREERERGE (19864F)
Table A HEBEOHARIRER
Table B 5 FE&ICB T 2 GENE
Statement for the Year 1985, Inclusive, Corpus.
Table A. Patients Treated, Distributed by Stages.
—A— —B— —C— —D— —E— —F—
Total
No.
Institution - Treated Stage [ Stage I Stage I Stage IV
Stages No. of % No. of % No. of % No. of %
-V Case o Case ° Case ° Case °
. Kobe Univ. 13 6 46.2 4 30.8 2 154 1 7.7
Tohoku Univ. 12 10 83.3 1 83 0 -~ 1 83
Fukushima Univ. 12 9 75.0 2 16.7 1 83 0 -~
Osaka National Hosp. 27 22 815 1 37 3 111 1 37
. Gifu Univ. 8 7 875 1 125 0 -~ 0 -
. Shinshu Univ. 11 8 72.7 2 18.2 0 - 1 91
. Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. 0 - - - - - -- - --
. Nagasaki Univ. 10 4 400 5 50.0 1 100 0 -~
. Kumamoto Univ. 9 4 444 4 444 1 111 0o --
. Nippon Med. Coll. 1 0 -~ 1 100.0 0 -.- 0 -
. Keio Univ. 29 20 69.0 9 31.0 0 -.- 0 -
. Kyushu Univ. 8 3 375 2 25.0 2 250 1 125
. Tokyo Univ. 13 8 615 4 308 1 77 0 -~
. Jikei Univ. 23 12 522 6 26.1 3 13.0 2 8.7
. Tokyo Cancer Inst. 27 24 889 3 111 0 -~ 0 -.-
. Kyoto Univ. 14 11 78.6 2 143 0 -~ 1 71
. Niigata Univ. 7 4 571 2 286 0 -- 1 143
Okayama Univ. 25 14 56.0 6 24.0 2 80 3 120
. Red Cross Hosp. Hiroshima 2 0 -- 2 100.0 0 - 0 -~
. Osaka City Univ. 4 4 100.0 0 - 0 -.- 0 -
. Hirosaki Univ. 8 6 75.0 1 125 1 125 0 -.-
. Kurume Univ. 16 10 62,5 5 313 1 63 0 -~
. Juntendo Univ. 9 7 778 0 -~ 1 111 1 111
. Kagoshima Univ. 5 2 40.0 2 40.0 0 -~ 1 200
. Hokkaido Univ. 0 - - - - - - - .-
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34.
35.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
53.
54.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
63.
64.
67.
68.
70.
73.
77.
80.
81
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
92.
94.
96.
97.
98.
100.
101.
102.
103.
105.
106.
110.
111
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.

_A_

Institution

Tokyo Med. Dent. Coll.
Miyazaki Pref. Hosp.
Mitsui Kinen Hosp.
Sapporo Med. Coll.

Red Cross Hosp. Wakayama
Kunii Hosp. (Yamagata)
Osaka Univ.

Kyoto Med. Coll.

Tokyo Women’s Med. Coll.
Nagoya Univ.

Nagoya City Univ.
Kurashiki Central Hosp.
Red Cross Hosp. Okayama
Iwate Med. Coll.

Uchida Hosp. (Kanazawa)
Kanazawa National Hosp.
Kanto Teishin Hosp.

Kobe Chuo Muni. Hosp.
Tokyo Koseinenkin Hosp.
Yokohama City Univ.
Tottori Univ.

Red Cross Hosp. Morioka
Hiroshima Univ.
Yamaguchi Univ.

Gunma Univ.

Osaka Kitano Hosp.

Chiba Univ.

Kawasaki Hosp. (Okayama)
Touma Hosp. (Saitama)
Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. (II)
Nagoya National Hosp.
Kosei Hosp.

Hitachi Sogo Hosp.

Red Cross Hosp. Osaka
Nihon Univ.

I Red Cross Hosp. Nagoya
National Med. Center Hosp.
Kumamoto National Hosp.
Osaka Med. Coll.

Kyushu Univ. Seiiken
Tokyo Univ. Hosp.
Yamanashi Pref. Hosp.
National Cancer Center
Shizuoka Pref. Hosp.
Osaka Seijinbyo Center
Saiseikai Hosp. Okayama
Kokura National Hosp.
Osaka Police Hosp.

Hyogo Cancer Center
Aichi Cancer Center
Kanagawa Seijinbyo Center
Oita Pref. Hosp.

Toyama Pref. Hosp.
Tokushima Univ.

Total

No.

Treated
Stages

I—V

0
5
8
12
15
2
12
9
12

<

—

— —

o

[

[y

w
O OO O N RN RO OO WWER WOWWOT W00 ~JONDO O 00O~ T

[y

ot DD
—_ O N O W W

8

Stage 1

No. of
Case

5
7
9
11
2

I OO 00 O U1 W W | M~

i
W

[ —
I W NHOOW | NGO~ O N

oD
S R ] e DU OY WO

=

%

100.0
87.5
75.0
733

100.0
58.3
77.8
91.7

100.0
60.0
71.4

100.0
38.9

100.0

76.5

16.7
66.7
100.0
60.0
62.5
85.7
92.3
100.0
83.9
33.3
85.7
33.3
100.0

7D7

Stage II

No. of

Case

| OO OO O | ke = DNDO O W O OHENO OO N =D O

] - O O O O 0O O

W o I Ny |

%

293
NStagfe il NStagfe v
Case % Case %
0 -~ 0 -~
1 125 0 -.-
1 83 1 83
1 67 1 67
0 -.- 0 -.-
0 -~ 0 .-
0 -~ 0 --
1 83 0 -
0 - 0 -.-
0 - 0 -.-
1 143 0 -.-
0 -~ 0 -.-
0 -~ 0 -~
0  -- 0 -~
1 59 0 -.-
4 333 0 -~
2 222 0 -~
0 -~ 0 -.-
1 10.0 1 100
0 - 2 25.0
0 -- 0 -~
0 -- 0 -.-
0 -.- 0 -~
0 -.- 0 -.-
1 333 1 333
2 143 0 -.-
0 -~ 2 66.7
0 -.- 0 -~
[ 0 -~
1 25.0 0 -
0 -~ 0 -.-
1 71 0 -~
0 -~ 0 -.-
0 -~ 0 -
0 - 0 -~
2 57 2 5.7
0 -.- 0 -.-
1 56 0 -.-
0 -~ 0 --
0 -~ 0 -~
0 -.- 0 -.-
1 45 0 -
0 -~ 0 -.-
0 -~ 0 -.-
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122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
136.
137.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
154.
156.
157.
158.
159.
161.
163.
166.
167.
168.
170.
171.
173.
174.
175.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
189.
190.
191.
192.

Obstetrics and Gynecol ogy

AAi

Institution

Niigata Cancer Center
Hiroshima Muni. Hosp.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Yamagata Pref. Hosp.
Wakayama Med. Coll.
Kagawa Pref. Hosp.
Kagoshima Muni. Hosp.
Fukuyama National Hosp.
Tokyo Med. Univ.
Shikoku Cancer Center
Kawasaki Muni. Hosp.
Onomichi Hosp.
Kumamoto Muni. Hosp.
Kyoundo Hosp.

Kyushu Koseinenkin Hosp.
Kure National Hosp.
Kochi Pref. Central Hosp.
Gunma Pref. Cancer Center
Tenri Yorozu Hosp.
Kasumigaura National Hosp.
Chiba Pref. Cancer Center
Kyushu Cancer Center
Red Cross Hosp. Nagano
Chiba Muni. Hosp.
Kanazawa Med. Coll.
Ryukyu Univ.

Fukui Pref. Hosp.
Saitama Cancer Center
Kinki Univ.

Nagasaki Atomic Bomb Hosp.

Toritsu Komagome Hosp.
Jichi Med. Coll.

Tochigi National Hosp.
St. Marianna Univ.
Kitazato Univ.

Kansai Rosai Hosp.
Kyoto Muni. Hosp.
Asahikawa Med. Coll.
Wakayama Rosai Hosp.
Shimane Med. Coll.
Toyama Med. Coll.
Tsukuba Univ.

Hyogo Med. Coll.

Aichi Med. Coll.

Bouei Med. Coll.

Kochi Med. Coll.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Saga Med. Coll.

Red Cross Hosp. Nagaoka
Ehime Univ.

Teikyo Univ.

Himeji National Hosp.
Hamamatsu Med. Coll.
Kagawa Med. Coll.

Total
No.
Treated
Stages
-V

1

1

8
0
1
6
3
2
2
8
8
12
10
6
7
3

10
10
9
10
20
5
9
10
17
6
0
0
5
16
15
5
14
0
3
2
19
2
13
0

(V2]

—d

—

— —
DO OO AU IO DN W

Stage |

No. of
Case

15

t

[y
s Oy © O W U100 WODN U OO O W = D) U1 —

—t
I O = O NI NN O = | 00 WOoo W e

bt

fu—y
Ut~ O | OO wonn |

%
83.3

100.0
83.3
66.7
50.0
25.0
75.0
75.0
75.0
90.0
66.7
714
66.7
90.0
80.0
66.7
20.0
75.0
60.0
66.7

100.0
35.3
66.7

,__Di

Stage 1

No. of

Case
3

I = 00 O DN DN W WD e bt b b b DN ek = OO

—
I = = =N WO O O NN

[ TN R S Qi SO N e

%

HEEREEA9% 5 5

Stage I Stage IV

No. of .of
C%sg % NC%SZ %
0 -- 0 -
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 -
1 50.0 0 --
2 16.7 0 -
1 125 0 -
0 - 0 -
1 8.3 1 8.3
0 - 0 -
0 - 1 167
1 143 0 ==
0 -- 0 -
0 -- 0 --
1 10.0 0 -
1 111 0 -
4 40.0 1 100
1 5.0 1 5.0
0 - 0 -
0 - 1 111
0 - 0 -.-
1 5.9 2 118
1 167 - -
0 - - --
1 6.3 2 125
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 -
1 7.1 0 -
0 - 1 333
0 - 0 -
0 - 2 105
0 - 0 -
0 - 3 231
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 --
1 333 0 -
1 8.3 1 8.3
0 - 1 16.7
4 571 0 -
1 6.7 0 -
0 - 0 -
3 188 1 6.3
0 -- 0 --
0 - 0 -
0 - 0 -
0 -- 0 --
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—A— —B— —C— —D— —E— —F—
Total
No.
Institution Treated Stage I Stage I Stage 1T Stage IV
Stages No. of 9% No. of % No. of % No. of %
IE\Y Case o Case ° Case ° Case °
194. T Tokyo National Hosp. 15 11 733 3 20.0 1 6.7 0 -.-
195. Toritsu Fuchu Hosp. 0 = - - -- - - - -
196. Yamagata Univ. 7 718 2 222 0 -.- 0 -
197. Yokkaichi Muni. Hosp. 2 0 -- 0 -.- 0 -

100.0

200. Sasebo Kyosai Hosp.
201. Kosei Central Hosp.

i
i
!
|
|
|

9
2
198. Yamanashi Med. Coll. 0
0
0
5

> 1,12 793 705 221 196 69 6.1 42 37
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Institution

. Kobe Uniyv.

. Tohoku Univ.

. Fukushima Med. Coll.
. Osaka National Hosp.

Gifu Univ.

. Shinshu Univ.

. Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp.
. Nagasaki Univ.

12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
27.
29.
32.
33.
34.
35.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
53.
54.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
63.
64.
67.

Kumamoto Univ.
Nippon Med. Coll.
Keio Univ.

Kyushu Univ.

Tokyo Univ.

Jikei Univ.

Tokyo Cancer Inst.
Kyoto Univ.

Niigata Univ.
Okayama Univ.

Red Cross Hosp. Hiroshima
Osaka City Univ.
Hirosaki Univ.
Kurume Univ.
Juntendo Univ.
Kagoshima Univ.
Hokkaido Univ.
Tokyo Med. Dent. Coll.
Miyazaki Pref. Hosp.
Mitsui Kinen Hosp.
Sapporo Med. Coll.

Red Cross Hosp. Wakayama

Kunii Hosp. (Yamagata)
Osaka Univ.

Kyoto Med. Coll.

Tokyo Women’s Med. Coll.
Nagoya Univ.

Nagoya City Univ.
Kurashiki Central Hosp.
Red Cross Hosp. Okayama
Iwate Med. Coll.

Uchida Hosp. (Kanazawa)
Kanazawa National Hosp.
Kanto Teishin Hosp.
Kobe Chuo Muni. Hosp.
Tokyo Koseinenkin Hosp.
Yokohama City Univ.
Tottori Univ.

Red Cross Hosp. Morioka
Hiroshima Univ.

#H

A
=

Statement for the Year 1985, Inclusive, Corpus.
Table B. Results of Treatment. Total.

—B—

Total
No.

—C—

Alive with no
Evidence of

Treated the Disease

13
12
12
27

8
11

0
10

[==Re o N e

— — —
(RN NN |

8

O NN NN 00 O Ul = OO0 RN WW OO O O U WD

1

(@3]

00~ = O

—D—

Died of

Carcinoma Malignant

O W O - Ok OO O ON O R O OO0 OO O M OO NDDNDDN T WWE = WD — O DN

—FE—
Died from
Other

Tumor

(o)

O DO DO DO DD OO DO OO OO OO OO OO DO DD ODOODODOHODDDOODDODDODDDODOOOD WO

HEESmEE49%& 5 5
—F— —G—  —H—
Died from Cause of Lost Sight
Intercurrent  Death of or

Disease  Unknown Untraced

0

—_ O O OO OO OO H OO OO OO OO DO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OOD OO OO

<
WL

DO OO OO OO O OO DD OO0 OO OO OO OO OO OO DD OO DODO DO OO DD OO oo
O O RO OO O OO OWDO RO N0 WO OO0 R WO ONO WO OO OO O WO U
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68.
70.
73.
77.
80.
81
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
92.
94.
96.
97.
98.
100.
101.
102.
103.
105.
106.
110.
111.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
128.
129.
130.
131
132.
133.
136.
137.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
146.
147.

A
Institution

Yamaguchi Univ.

Gunma Univ.

Osaka Kitano Hosp.

Chiba Univ.

Kawasaki Hosp. (Okayama)
Touma Hosp. (Saitama)
Nippon Med. Coll. Hosp. (II)
Nagoya National Hosp.
Koseil Hosp.

Hitachi Sogo Hosp.

Red Cross Hosp. Osaka
Nihon Univ.

I Red Cross Hosp. Nagoya
National Med. Center Hosp.
Kumamoto National Hosp.
Osaka Med. Coll.

Kyushu Univ. Seiiken
Tokyo Univ. Hosp.
Yamanashi Pref. Hosp.
National Cancer Center
Shizuoka Pref. Hosp.
Osaka Seijinbyo Center
Saiseikai Hosp. Okayama
Kokura National Hosp.
Osaka Police Hosp.

Hyogo Cancer Center
Aichi Cancer Center
Kanagawa Seijinbyo Center
Oita Pref. Hosp.

Toyama Pref. Hosp.
Tokushima Univ.

Niigata Cancer Center
Hiroshima Muni. Hosp.

I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto
Yamagata Pref. Hosp.
Wakayama Med. Coll.
Kagawa Pref. Hosp.
Kagoshima Muni. Hosp.
Fukuyama National Hosp.
Tokyo Med. Univ.

Shikoku Cancer Center
Kawasaki Muni. Hosp.
Onomichi Hosp.
Kumamoto Muni. Hosp.
Kyoundo Hosp.

Kyushu Koseinenkin Hosp.
Kure National Hosp.
Kochi Pref. Central Hosp.
Gunma Pref. Cancer Center
Tenri Yorozu Hosp.
Kasumigaura National Hosp.

—B— —C— —D— _E—
i i Died from
Total Alive with no .
No. Evidence of .Died of Other

Treated the Disease Carcinoma Malignant

Tumor
8 6 1 0
7 5 1 0
13 10 1 0
0 0 0 0
3 1 1 0
9 8 1 0
3 1 2 0
14 12 2 0
3 1 1 0
3 3 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
9 9 0 0
4 3 0 0
7 5 1 0
14 13 1 0
2 1 0 0
1 0 0 0
1 0 1 0
35 22 11 0
4 2 1 0
18 12 3 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3 3 0 0
13 7 5 1
16 15 0 0
22 14 7 0
0 0 0 0
11 10 0 0
8 4 1 0
18 17 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0
6 4 0 0
3 1 0 0
2 2 0 0
12 6 3 0
8 8 0 0
8 2 0 0
12 7 2 0
10 4 1 0
6 4 1 1
7 4 3 0
3 3 0 0
10 9 1 0
10 8 2 0
9 7 2 0
10 7 1 1
20 17 3 0
5 2 1 0

_F—

297

—G— —H—

Died from Cause of Lost Sight
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Intercurrent  Death of or
Disease

Unknown Untraced

<
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—A— —B— —C— —D— —E— —F— —G— —H—
Died from

Total Alive with no Died of Other

Died from Cause of Lost Sight

instation N, Evidence of carcinoma Malignan MgcuTent | Deatn - ofer

148. Chiba Pref. Cancer Center 9 9 0 0 0 0 0
149. Kyushu Cancer Center 10 8 2 0 0 0 0
150. Red Cross Hosp. Nagano 17 9 7 0 1 0 0
151. Chiba Muni. Hosp. 6 6 0 0 0 0 0
152. Kanazawa Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
154. Ryukyu Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
156. Fukui Pref. Hosp. 5 2 1 0 2 0 0
157. Saitama Cancer Center 16 11 5 0 0 0 0
158. Kinki Univ. 15 15 0 0 0 0 0
159. Nagasaki Atomic Bomb Hosp. 5 3 1 1 0 0 0
161. Toritsu Komagome Hosp. 14 13 1 0 0 0 0
163. Jichi Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
166. Tochigi National Hosp. 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
167. St. Marianna Univ. 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
168. Kitazato Univ. 19 13 4 1 0 0 1
170. Kansai Rosai Hosp. 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
171. Kyoto Muni. Hosp. 13 7 0 0 0 0 6
173. Asahikawa Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
174. Wakayama Rosai Hosp. 5 3 1 0 1 0 0
175. Shimane Med. Coll. 8 8 0 0 0 0 0
178. Toyama Med. Coll. 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
179. Tsukuba Univ. 12 8 4 0 0 0 0
180. Hyogo Med. Coll. 6 2 2 0 0 0 2
181. Aichi Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
182. Bouei Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
183. Kochi Med. Coll. 7 4 2 0 0 0 1
184. I Red Cross Hosp. Kyoto 15 10 4 0 0 0 1
185. Saga Med. Coll. 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
186. Red Cross Hosp. Nagaoka 16 12 1 0 1 0 2
187. Ehime Univ. 7 5 1 0 0 0 1
189. Teikyo Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
190. Himeji National Hosp. 10 10 0 0 0 0 0
191. Hamamatsu Med. Coll. 8 5 1 0 0 0 2
192. Kagawa Med. Coll. 5 1 0 0 0 0
194. T Tokyo National Hosp. 15 12 2 0 0 0 1
195. Toritsu Fuchu Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
196. Yamagata Univ. 9 8 0 0 1 0 0
197. Yokkaichi Muni. Hosp. 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
198. Yamanashi Med. Coll. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
200. Sasebo Kyosai Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
201. Kosei Central Hosp. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

** 1,125 794 163 9 26 3 130
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(116#%BH D EEET)
1, Stage distribution
Subtotal No. of Cases
0,
Stage No. of cases (%) in each stage (%)
a 488 (43.4)
I b 302 (26.8) 793 ( 70.5)
not cl. 3(0.3)
I 221 (19.6) 221 ( 19.6)
I 69 ( 6.1) 69 (6.1
a 13 (1.2) v
\% b 19 (1.7) 42 ( 3.7)
not cl. 10 ( 0.9)
Total 1,125 (100.0)
¥ not cl. : not classified (116%£B4)
2. Age distribution
Age —19 20—29 30—39 40—49 50—59 60—69 70—79 80— Total
Stage No % | No % [ No.| % | No.| % | No.| % |No.| % | No.| % | No.| % | No. | %
a 1] 01 310.3 30 | 2.7 60 5.3 204 [18.1] 138 [12.3 44 3.9 81 0.7 | 488 | 43.4
P 0f--1] 2|02 16|1.4| 8 | 7.4{102| 9.1| 68| 6.0 26| 2.3| 5 0.4 | 302 | 26.8
not cl. 0 -~ 0| -- 0] -.- 0 - 1] 0.1 141 0.1 17 0.1 0| -~ 3 0.3
total 11 01 51 0.4 46 | 4.1 | 143 [12.7 | 307 | 27.3| 207 {18.4| 71| 6.3| 13| 1.2 | 793 | 70.5
I 0 -~ 310.3 111 1.0 36| 3.21 93| 8.3| 48| 4.3| 26 | 2.3 4 (0.4 221 | 19.6
Jiig 0| -- 0| -- 310.3 11 ] 1.0 25§ 2.2 19| 1.7| 10| 0.9 170.1 69 6.1
a 0} -~ 0| -~ 11]0.1 1 0.1 4 0.4 3 0.3 3 0.3 110.1 13 1.2
v b 0] -~ 0| -~ 0| -~ 4] 0.4 71 0.6 6| 0.5 0.2 0 -~ 19 1.7
not cl. 0| -~ 0| -~ 0| -.- 0 - 6 0.5 31 0.3 1] 0.1 0| -~ 10 0.9
total 0] -~ 0| -~ 110.1 51 0.4 17 ] 1.5 12| 1.1 6| 0.5 11]0.1 42 3.7
Total 110.1 81 0.7 61 | 5.4 | 195 | 17.3| 442 |39.3| 286 | 25.4| 113 | 10.0| 19 | 1.7 |1,125]100.0
¥ not cl. . not classified (116%£38)
3. Type of treatment
Treat- Surgery Radiation
ment Chem.
Rad. Chem. Chem. Chem. Immun. Others Total
alone Rad. Immun. Immun. alone Immun. Hormon
Hormon Hormon Hormon
Stage No.| % [ No.| % | No.| % | No.| % | No % | No.| % | No % | No % | No. | %
a 291 | 25.9 39 3.5 27 | 2.4 | 120 [10.7 51 0.4 41 0.4 210.2 0 -- | 488 | 43.4
I b 137 | 12.2 38 3.4 18 | 1.6 | 104 9.2 210.2 210.2 0] -~ 1101302 26.8
not cl. 1] 0.1 0 - 0 -~ 21 0.2 0| -~ 0| -~ 0| -.- 0| -- 3 0.3
I 64 | 5.7| 53| 4.7| 36| 3.2 59 | 5.2 510.4 310.3 1] 0.1 0| -- 2211 19.6
I 3 0.3 9 0.8 22 1 2.0 14 1.2 81 0.7 11 1.0 11]0.1 110.1 69 6.1
a 0 - 1} 0.1 110.1 51 0.4 210.2 210.2 210.2 0| -~ 13 1.2
v b 0] -.- 31 0.3 0.1 71 0.6 1(0.1 0.2 410.4 110.1 19 1.7
not cl. 3 0.3 2 0.2 - 2 0.2 1]10.1 110.1 1]0.1 0 - 10 0.9
Total 499 | 44.4| 145 [12.9] 105 | 9.3 | 313 | 27.8 24 | 2.1 25 | 2.2 11 | 1.0 31 0.3 (1,125[100.0
% Rad.=Radiation Chem.=Chemotherapy Immun. =Immunotherapy (116%%E8)

Hormon=Hormon Therapy not cl. : not classified
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4, 5 years result treatment started in 1986

5 years result No. of patients %

1. Alive at 5 years 794 70.6
2. Died of carcinoma of the corpus 163 14.5
3. Lost sight of 109 9.7
4, Died from intercurrent disease 59 5.2
Total 1,125 100.0

(116¥%E8)

5. 5 years survival in the different stages treatment started in 1986

Patients treated 5 years survival
Stage
No. No. No. No. % %
a 488 392 80.3
I b 793 302 620 225 78.2 - 74.5
not cl. 3 3 100.0
I 221 144 65.2
69 23 33.3
a 13 2 15.4
\% b 42 19 7 3 16.7 15.8
not cl. 10 2 20.0
Total 1,125 794 70.6
¥ not cl. : not classified (116%%E9)

6. 5 years survival by histological type treatment started in 1986

Patients treated | 5 years survival
Histological type
No. % No. %

Adenocarcinoma 970 86.3 700 72.2
Grade 1 515 45.8 415 80.6
Grade 2 289 25.7 198 63.5
Grade 3 89 7.9 42 47.2
Not graded 77 6.9 45 58.4

Adenosquamous carcinoma
(Adenoacanthoma) & 7.0 51 64.6
Mixed mesodermal tumors 29 2.6 14 48.3
Squamous carcinoma 26 2.3 20 76.9
Others 20 1.8 9 45.0
Total 1,124 100.0 794 70.6
(116#88)
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7. 5 years survival by stage and histological type treatment started in 1986

. Patients treated 5 years survival

Stage Histology

No. % No. %

Adenocarcinoma 698 72.0 550 78.8
I Adenosquamous ca. 48 60.8 37 77.1
Others 47 61.8 33 70.2
Adenocarcinoma 190 19.6 126 66.3
I Adenosquamous ca. 19 24.1 12 63.2
Others 12 15.8 6 50.0
Adenocarcinoma 49 5.1 17 34.7
il Adenosquamous ca. 9 11.4 2 22.2
Others 11 14.5 4 36.4
Adenocarcinoma 33 3.4 7 21.2
I\ Adenosquamous ca. 3 3.8 0 0.0
Others 6 7.9 0 0.0
Adenocarcinoma 970 100.0 700 72.2
Total | Adenosquamous ca. 79 100.0 51 64.6
Others 76 100.0 43 56.6
(116#588)

8a. Results of therapy by histological type and treatment applied started in 1986

Surgery
Treatment
L. Radiation Chem.
Alone Radiation Immun.
Stage other comb.
Hormon
Histology No. |5 years survival| No. |b years survival| No. |5 years survival| Nq. |5 years survival
Treated] No. % Treated| No. % Treated| No. % Treated| No. 9%

Adenocarcinoma 393 325 82.7 66 47 71.2 38 28 73.7 188 146 77.7

I Adenosquamous ca. 16 15 93.8 9 6 66.7 6 3 50.0 15 13 86.7
Others 20 14 70.0 2 1 50.0 1 1 100. 23 17 73.9
Adenocarcinoma 57 40 70.2 47 36 76.6 31 19 61.3 47 28 59.6

I Adenosquamous ca. 3 2 66.7 4 1 25.0 3 1 33.3 9 8 88.9
Others 4 1 25.0 2 2 100.0 2 1 50.0 3 1 33.3
Adenocarcinoma 2 1 50.0 7 3 42.9 14 6 42.9 11 6 54.5

Juig Adenosquamous ca. 0 - -- 1 0 0.0 5 2 40.0 0 - --
Others 1 1 100.0 1 0 0.0 3 1 33.3 3 2 66.7
Adenocarcinoma 1 0 0.0 5 1 20.0 1 0 0.0 11 3 27.3

IV | Adenosquamous ca. 1 0 0.0 0 - - 0 - - 1 0 0.0
Others 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 2 0 0.0
Adenocarcinoma 453 366 80.8 125 87 69.6 84 53 63.1 257 183 71.2
Total | Adenosquamous ca. 20 17 85.0 14 7 50.0 14 6 42.9 25 21 84.0
Others 26 | 16 61.5 6 3 50.0 7 3 42.9 31 20 64.5
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8b. Results of therapy by histological type and treatment applied started in 1986

Treatment Radiation Chem.
alone or Immun. Others
Stage comb. others Hormon
Histology No. |5 years survival| No. |5 years survival| No. |5 years survival
Treated| No. % Treated| No. % Treated| No. %
Adenocarcinoma 11 4 36.4 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0
1 Adenosquamous ca. 1 0 0.0 1 0 0.0 0 - -
Others 1 0 0.0 0 - - 0 - -
Adenocarcinoma 8 3 37.5 0 - - 0 - -
I Adenosquamous ca. 0 - - 0 - - 0 - --
Others 0 - - 1 1 100.0 0 - -
Adenocarcinoma 14 1 7.1 1 0 0.0 0 - --
Jlig Adenosquamous ca. 2 0 0.0 0 - - 1 0 0.0
Others 3 0 0.0 0 - - 0 - -
Adenocarcinoma 8 2 25.0 6 1 16.7 1 0 0.0
\% Adenosquamous ca. 1 0 0.0 0 - -~ 0 - --
Others 0 - - 1 1 100.0 0 - -
Adenocarcinoma 41 10 244 8 1 12.5 2 0 0.0
Total | Adenosquamous ca. 4 0 0.0 1 0.0 1 0 0.0
Others 4 0 0.0 2 1 50.0 0 - -
(1168458)
9. 5 years survival by TNM group staging
Patients treated 5 years survival
TNM Stage
No. % No. %

Tla NO MO 29 30.9 23 79.3

T1b NO MO 20 21.3 15 75.0

T2b NO MO 23 24.5 16 69.6

T1 N1 MO 4 4.3 1 25.0

T2 N1 Mo 5 5.3 4 80.0

T3 AnyN M0 7 7.4 3 42.9

T4 AnyN MO 4 4.3 0 0.0

AnyT AnyN M1 2 2.1 0 0.0

Total 94 100.0 62 66.0

(116%%E8)

10, 5 years survival by pTNM group staging
Patients treated 5 years survival
pTNM Stage
No. % No. %

Tila NO M0 292 38.2 249 85.3

Tib NO MO 191 25.0 149 78.0

T2b NO M0 126 16.5 96 76.2

T1 N1 M0 40 5.2 21 52.5

T2 N1 MO 19 2.5 6 31.6

T3 AnyN M0 ' 64 8.4 31 48 .4

T4 AnyN MO 10 1.3 1 10.0

AnyT AnyN M1 22 2.9 4 18.2

Total 764 100.0 557 73.0

(1168%E8)
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11, Adenocarcinoma of the corpus uteri, mean age by stage
and grade of differentiation

Grade of

differentiation Stage I | Stage I | Stage I | Stage IV
Grade 1 55.2 56.8 61.1 57.8
Grade 2 57.4 55.7 58.0 62.3
Grade 3 59.5 57.7 56.3 63.9
Not graded 56.9 56.2 61.3 55.5

(116#B8)

12. Adenocarcinoma of the corpus uteri, 5 years survival by histological grade and stage of disease

Stage Ia Stage Ib Stage I not cl.
Histological . . .
Grade No. 5 years survival No. 5 years survival No. 5 years survival
) Treated No. % Treated No. % Treated No. %
Grade 1 267 227 85.0 147 117 79.6 0 - --
Grade 1 113 89 78.8 71 53 74.6 1 1 100.0
Grade 1 27 16 59.3 12 9 75.0 1 1 100.0
Not graded 34 21 61.8 24 15 62.5 1 1 100.0
Total 441 353 80.0 254 194 76.4 3 3 100.0
Stage I Stage Il Stage IV
Histological . . .
Grade No. 5 years survival No. 5 years survival No. 5 years survival
Treated No. % Treated No. % Treated No. %
Grade 1 86 66 76.7 10 4 40.0 5 1 20.0
Grade 2 70 43 61.4 19 8 42.1 15 4 26.7
Grade 3 24 10 41.7 14 5 35.7 11 1 9.1
Not graded 10 7 70.0 6 0 0.0 2 1 50.0
Total 190 126 66.3 49 17 34.7 33 7 21.2
(116%4%B8)
5. BAMEBRERRER ZAR T EBE—
BIZER FEHITEH
£ B KA K=, gE HT, BEHE O EE, &S R, ¥R EH

FIOEE, FEOSH, R OBE
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6. BEtFIs¥B &

1. TEEOEELES (BMTE) FE AN 10E FE L& HAR
JURH iR 3220 L 16 RITIEAI8E9I A1 H
TEHE la i EEHERE FEEN la PR EAESR
BIRHR K K. RTEA2HF12H 5 H
FEEESRERESE FEERFEES BAB4EIZA1H
TEREEERE R FEBEHEES WBRS8ELZA 1H
2. 555 EHAEFER, 1953~1957TFCRE L FEFRO 5 R U 7 FBHEEN e FERED 5 FIHR
BAE HEEE 16% 3 5175HB#, A9 3 H 1 H (No. 25)
556 [EVRRFER, 1953~1958FICIGHE L FEHFED 5 FER U 7 FIRBHRE L e TERED 5 Fi58
BYAE HEERSE 174 3 5245HIBHL, HEA40E3 B 1 H (No. 28)
5 7 ERGHFESR, 1953~19594F 0B L TEHEOD 5 RO 7 ERBREL e FEERED 5 Fih
BRAR HEREE 18% 3 5219H#BH, BA4143H 1H (No. 30)
5 8 ENGEERR, 1953~1960FICEE L e FEFRO 5 £ R U 7 FERHBHEN I FERED 5 R
BCAE HEEMEE 19% 3 5299EH18#, MEA424£3 A1 H (No. 32)
59 EREHREIR, 1953~1961FEICHEE L TEIED 5 RO 7 FRBREN M TERED 5 Fi55
BRAE HEEMEE 20% 3 5285EH 5%, MBM43E3 A 1 H (No. 34)
E10EREERERR, 1953~1962EE IR LI FEED 5 &, 7T ERCI0EERBREN M FERED 5 4,
7 R U0 R R AE HEEMRE 214 4 5285H15%, 4494 H 1 H (No. 36)
B1EREER, 1954~1963F 2 HF L 7c FEBEO 5 4, 7 F R UI0FRBEEEN i FEHED 5 4,
7 R U0 IR R AE HEEREE 224 3 S263HIGH, BEAI454£3 B 1 H (No. 38)
BB 12EARER, 1955~ 1964F I HE L - TEBBO 5 4, 7 F R U T0F BB W FEEED 5 4,
7 R U0 R RS HEwRE 2345 4 S327THIBH, AA46E4 A1 H (No. 40)
1 3ERGEEEHR, 1956~19654E 12 1R L 7c FEERED 5 £, 7 R C10ERBEREN N2 FERED 5 48,
7 E R 0B RRE HERE 24% 4 B291HBH, BAU4TE4L4H 1 H (No. 42)
HE1AEREERERR, 1957~1966FEIC IR L Ie FEIED 5 F, 7 ERCI0EREREN N FERED 5 4,
7 R O 10E RS HEREE 25% 4 5311HIBHE, BA48E4LH 1 H (No. 44)
B15EREHEERR, 1958~1967EICHE L e FEEED 5 £, 7 FERC10ERBREN 1 FERED 5 4,
7 R 10 IR RS HEERSE 26% 5 5417HIGH, HHA49F5H 1 H (No. 46)
B 16[EEIRERR, 1959~1968EICIRE L - TEEED 5 4, 7 FERC10EBEREN e TERED 5 4,
7 R U0 IR TR HEmmsE 2745 4 5289HIB#, MEAI504E4 H 1 H (No. 48)
17 EARRAESR, 1960~19694F 12 mHF L7z FEBROD 5 &£, 7 FERCI0ERBEEY NI FERBD 5 44,
7 E R U T0E RS HEEmRE 28% 5 B531HIBHE, MEAI514E5H 1 H (No. 50)
1 8EEEEELR, 1961 ~1970FICIGE L - FEEED 5 F, 7 ERUCT0EREREN M FEREOD 5 4,
7 R U104 A HERE 29% 6 S753HEH, EMs24E6 H1H (No. 52)
F19EEFELR, 1962~1971F I ER L e FEBEO 5 4, 7 FERU10FERAKAEL e FEXFE D 5 4F,
7 R CN0F IR A HEEmEE 304 6 S609H1§H,, HEFAI534E6 H1H (No. 54)
H20[EVEERERR, 1963~1972FICIRE L e TEBEEO 5 4F, 7 FRUCI0EEEBREN e FERED 5 4,
7 R CT0FEIRTERAE HEEwmsE 315 6 S763HIBHE, MBA54E6 H1H (No. 56)
01 [EREIREHR, 1964~1973FEIZ BB L e FEHED 5 F, 7 ERC10ERRREN e FERED 5 4,
7 R U104 R R A HERsE 324 7 5967HIBH, FEALSET7H1H (No. 58)
HEO2ENGHEELR, 1965~1974FITHRBE LI FEBIRD 5 4, TERUI0FBEREL S FERED 5 F,
7 E R O T0F R AR HEEmsE 33% 6 S849H1BH, MEM5646 H1H (No. 60)
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3.

E23[E G ELR, 1966~ 1975 IIRE L Ic TEBERD 5 1F, 7 EROCI0ERFREN N FEHED 5 F,
7T R L0F IR E HEEMmE 34% 759911, BFS7E7H 1 H (No. 62)
E24[0R R, 1967 ~197T65EIZIGH L Ic TEZED 5 F, 7 E R OC10ERBEREY N FEERED 5 4,
TR C10FE BRI E HEEmSE 35% 7 51011 HEH, BEFI584E7 H 1 H (No. 64)
SE25[EARRAETR, 1968~197TH BRI L Ie FEBEO 5 4, 7 FR UGB e FEHRED 5 4E,
7T E R C10FE BB HEmsE 36&1051977HEH, BEFI59410H 1 H (No. 66)
F26[EIEH AR, 1969~1978EICHE LI FEZEED 5 £, 7 F£R C10E BRI 0 FEERED 5 4E,
7 R CLOE IR R AR HEErmsE 378 7 51247THIEHE, BRI607H 1 H (No. 68)
E2TIONGHE AR, 1970~1979FWIHEE L e FEFED 5 F, 7 E£R C10FEBHRE N e FHEEED 5 F,
T EROC10FEIR RS HEMSE 38%1252309H18%, MBfI614128 1 H (No. 70)
EE28[EVEE R, 1971~1980FICIHR L e FEHED 5 4, 7 FERUCI0ERBEE O FEEED 5 4,
7T FERL0OF IR E HERmE 40% 2 B271H#EH, HM63E2H 1 H (No. 72)
BE29EIE R, 1972~1981F B L - FEBED 5 £, 7 ERCI0ERBREL I FEERBED 5 4,
7T FE R U105 IR AR AR HeErmst 45% 2 S161HBHE, FHSFE2H1H (No. 75)
EE30MEVARE R, 1973~1982F IR L 7e FEBIEOD 5 F, 7 FR U0 RBEEEN N FERED 5 £,
7 FER U 10ER RS HeEwmEE 45% 3 5275 HBH, TR 5HFE3H1H (No. 76)
BIENEFRER, 1974~1983FEIIHRBE LI FEHRD 5 4, 74Kk C10EBRRE YN i FEERED 5 4,
7 R U 10E IR RRE HERSE 46% 2 5S149HBH, FR6F2H 1 H (No. 79)
320G, 1975~ 19844 IR L 7e FEIED 5 F, 7 ERCI0ERRRREL i FEERED 5 4,
7 R 10 TR RS HEEREE 46% 9 5935HIBH, FK6F9H 1 H (No. 81)
SE3ENER R, 1976~1985F IR L - FEBED 5 F, 7 FR CI0FERREY N FERED 5 F,

7 R O10EIR R A

HERE 478 9 S967THBHE, FHTEIA1H (No. 82)

ZEEEHR No. 1~No. 23 Tid [FERBOER & BH] CiiH
No. 24 HEEREE 15%1251197H, FEM38F108 1 H
No. 26 HERsE 16%5%5 353H, BM39ESH1H
No. 27 HEmRst 16595 9165H, MBHIVEIHA1H
No. 29 HEmsE 17% 8% 925H, HBAM0E8HA 1 H
No. 31 HEmE 18% 7% 679H, BAUIETA1H
No. 33 HEmsE 19% 75 683H, BH42E7H1H
No. 35 HERSE 20%951233H, WBAM3E9H1H
No. 37 HPEERRE 2159 51183H, BAM4FEIA1H
No. 39 HErRsE 224 951093, WBH4SEIF1H
No. 41 HEERSE 23% 95 928E, WBAUM6FE9IHF 1 H
No. 43 HEERE 24%1051163E, BEM474£108 1 H
No. 45 HErmsE 25%1151287H, WEM484E118 1 H
No. 47 HERE 26%1051167H, IEBA494108 1 H
No. 49 HEEREE 2751051167H, BAIS0EIIA 1 H
No. 51 HERE 28%1251537H, HEAISI4EI2A 1 H
No. 53 HERE 29512517798, BA52412H 1 H
No. 55 HEsmsE 30511514698, WEMIS3EIIR 1 H
No. 57 HEEMEE 31%1151961H, BAs4EILF 1A
No. 59 HEEMREE 33% 45 545H, BHB6FE4H1H
- No. 61 HEERsE 34% 35 401H, BMSTE3A1H
No. 63 HEggst 35%5%5 737H, BEANG8FESH 1 H

NI | -El ectronic Library Service



Japan Soci ety of Cbstetrics and Gynecol ogy

306

No. 65
No. 67
No. 69
No. 71
No. 73
No. 74
No. 77
No. 78
No. 80
No. 81
No. 82
No. 83
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36% 35 467H,
37% 5% 825H,
38% 6 5 983H,
39%1051927H,
44#%1151487H,
45% 15 57H,
45% 5% 483H,
45% 9 51053H,
46% 4 5 369H,
4725 177H,
48% 6 5 441H,
49% 15 41H,

*EREFERE  BUEEOWRE T (19694F) Bd 550

H EEfwRE
BB 2 R
H RS
HETHHIC OV T
H Bt
H st
H EEfREE
HEEfREE
H st

IEAI59E 3 H 1 H
AFI604E5 A 1 H
AF6146 H 1 H
AA1624F10A 1 H
FRL4F1IA 1 H
FRSHE1IALTH
FESHS5H1H
TR EIH1H
P64 4H1H
P 7THE2H1H
T 8E6H1H
FHIFEIH1IH

HEMRRE49% 5 5

224 9 510935,

3% 6% T61H,

23% 1% 68H,
23% 7% 593H,
27% 75 589H,
29% 6 5 T49H,
30%&12%51755H,

& ®
BRTORREEROIEENP > LESRD E LT, FicS

AM454E9 H 1 H
BEMIS4%E6 A 1 H

BEFI46E1 A 1 H
AFI465£7 A 1 H
EAI50FE 7 H1 H
FAAI524E 6 A1 H
AFI53FEI12A 1 H

C

ERIE S #ENE L UREORER &

DEREZ T CEREFZESTHE DR 2TV, BAREEZESCOBREEZMXAHBRTT.
E/NOED»SIEHE DAV AR TERLERbNE T, BEOKEDHEH TIETRHOELIE S bHD £
3. L»L, BRROT - —REFETRIOBREVNRA» EEbh Lz, SBRIEIENEZRVET
NEEERED TR EIAHTT, Kb, BIZDOITHNEBEVEL £7,

R 9 43 A
TEREFEGZAR
ZEE  FKAFEH
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